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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-05) or custom requirements developed for the evaluation of
environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

6903 & 7077 PERIMETER RD
HOUSTON, TX 77041

COORDINATES

Latitude (North): 29.868800 - 29° 52’ 7.7”
Longitude (West): 95.558400 - 95° 33’ 30.2"
Universal Tranverse Mercator: Zone 15

UTM X (Meters): 252877.7

UTM Y (Meters): 3306816.8

Elevation: 106 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

Target Property Map: 29095-G5 HEDWIG VILLAGE, TX
Most Recent Revision: 1995

North Map: 29095-H5 SATSUMA, TX

Most Recent Revision: 1995

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was identified in the following government records. For more information on this
property see page 6 of the attached EDR Radius Map report:

Site Database(s) EPA ID
HOUSTON US ARMY RESERVE CENTER 3 UST N/A
6903 PERIMETER PARK DR LTANKS

HOUSTON, TX 77041 Status Code: FINAL CONCURRENCE ISSUED, CASE CLOSED
AMSA #4 Ind. Haz Waste N/A

6903 PERIMETER PARK
HOUSTON, TX 77041

AMSA 4 RCRA-SQG TX5210099912
6903 PERIMETER PARK FINDS

HOUSTON, TX 77041 Ind. Haz Waste

7077 PERIMETER PARK DRIVE (W. LIT TX Spills N/A

7077 PERIMETER PARK DRIVE (W. LITTLE YORK DRIVE)
HOUSTON, TX 77041
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

FEDERAL RECORDS

NPL. .. National Priority List

Proposed NPL_______________ Proposed National Priority List Sites

Delisted NPL________________. National Priority List Deletions

NPL RECOVERY____________. Federal Superfund Liens

CERCLIS. .. ... Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Information
System

CERC-NFRAP_______________ CERCLIS No Further Remedial Action Planned

CORRACTS. ... Corrective Action Report

RCRA-TSDF_____ ... Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Information

ERNS.______ . Emergency Response Notification System

HMIRS. ... Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System

US ENG CONTROLS________. Engineering Controls Sites List

US INST CONTROL_________. Sites with Institutional Controls

DOD. . ... Department of Defense Sites

FUDS. .. Formerly Used Defense Sites

US BROWNFIELDS. . ________ A Listing of Brownfields Sites

CONSENT. ___ ... Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees

ROD.____ . Records Of Decision

UMTRA. .. Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

ODIl . Open Dump Inventory

TRIS. ... Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System

TSCA . Toxic Substances Control Act

FTTS. .. FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, &
Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)

SSTS. .. Section 7 Tracking Systems

ICIS. .. Integrated Compliance Information System

PADS. ... PCB Activity Database System

MLTS. .. Material Licensing Tracking System

MINES._____ ... Mines Master Index File

RAATS. ... RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System

SHWS. .. State Superfund Registry

IOP. ... Innocent Owner/Operator Program

SWFILF __ .. Permitted Solid Waste Facilities

CLl .. Closed Landfill Inventory

WasteMgt. ... _______. Commercial Hazardous & Solid Waste Management Facilities
AST. ... Petroleum Storage Tank Database

LIENS._____ .. Environmental Liens Listing

DEL SHWS. ... Deleted Superfund Registry Sites

AUL___ .. Sites with Controls

TXVCP. . Voluntary Cleanup Program Database
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

DRYCLEANERS.___________. Drycleaner Registration Database Listing
BROWNFIELDS. ____________. Brownfields Site Assessments

ENF Notice of Violations Listing

EDAQUIF ______ . _. Edwards Aquifer Permits

AIRS. ... Current Emission Inventory Data

TRIBAL RECORDS

INDIAN RESERV____________. Indian Reservations
INDIANUST.______________.__. USTs on Indian Land

EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS

Manufactured Gas Plants___ EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
EDR Historical Auto StationsEDR Proprietary Historic Gas Stations
EDR Historical Cleaners____. EDR Proprietary Historic Dry Cleaners

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS
Surrounding sites were identified.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.

Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.

FEDERAL RECORDS

RCRAInfo: RCRAInfo is EPA’'s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act ( RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. RCRAInfo replaces the data recording and reporting abilities of the Resource Conservation and
Recovery Information System(RCRIS). The database includes selective information on sites which generate,
transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery
Act (RCRA). Conditionally exempt small quantity generators (CESQGSs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous
waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month. Small quantity generators (SQGS) generate
between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month Large quantity generators generate over 1,000
kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month. Transporters are
individuals or entities that move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle,

treat, store, or dispose of the waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

A review of the RCRA-LQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/09/2006 has revealed that there is 1
RCRA-LQG site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID  Page

GAVLON INDUSTRIES INC 10531 FISHER RD 0-1/8 C13 49
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

RCRAInfo: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act ( RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. RCRAInfo replaces the data recording and reporting abilities of the Resource Conservation and
Recovery Information System(RCRIS). The database includes selective information on sites which generate,
transport, store , treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and
Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally exempt small quantity generators (CESQGS) generate less than 100 kg of
hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month. Small quantity generators (SQGS)
generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month Large quantity generators generate over
1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month. Transporters are
individuals or entities that move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle,

treat, store, or dispose of the waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/09/2006 has revealed that there are 9
RCRA-SQG sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID  Page
SPM HOUSTON MANUFACTURING 7131 PERIMETER PARK 0-1/8 14 54
A&S BUILDING SYSTEMS INC 10555 FISHER ROAD 0-1/8 C15 60
NITA INDUSTRIES INC 10549 W LITTLE YORK 0-1/8 C17 63
ENCON 6825 W SAM HOUSTON N PK 1/8 - 1/4AWNW 23 80
Lower Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID Page
KRANCO CRANE SXC INC 10543 FISHER RD 0-1/8 B5 21
KILSBY SERVICES 10553 FISHER RD 0-1/8 B9 33
TURBOTECH INC 10533 FISHER RD 0-1/8 B11l 39
AKZO COATINGS INC 6630 ROXBURGH DR STE 14 0-1/8 S 18 66
PATHFINDER ENERGY SERVICES INC 15151 SOMMERMEYER STREE 1/8 - 1/4S 22 79

STATE AND LOCAL RECORDS

LTANKS: The Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. The data come from the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality’s
Leaking Petroleum Storage Tank Database.

A review of the LTANKS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 05/04/2006 has revealed that there are 2
LTANKS sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID  Page

SPEEDY STOP 308 15830 NORTHWEST FWY 1/4 - 1/2NNW 25 85
Status Code: FINAL CONCURRENCE ISSUED, CASE CLOSED

SHELL RETAIL FUEL FAC 15835 NORTHWEST FWY 1/4 - 1/2NNW 26 92

Status Code: FINAL CONCURRENCE ISSUED, CASE CLOSED

UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle | of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the Texas Commission on
Environmental Quality’s Petroleum Storage Tank Database.

A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/26/2006 has revealed that there are 7 UST
sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Equal/Higher Elevation Address

NITA INDUSTRIES INC 10549 W LITTLE YORK

A & S STEEL BUILDINGS 10555 W LITTLE YORK

TD INDUSTRIES INC 6950 W SAM HOUSTON NORT
VAN LEEUWEN PIPE AND TUBE CORP 15333 HEMPSTEAD RD
VALERO CORNER STORE 1406 6666 W SAM HOUSTON PKWY
C JS SHELL 10707 W LITTLE YORK RD
Lower Elevation Address

GROGAN-HAZEL STEEL INC 10547 FISHER RD

Dist / Dir Map ID  Page
0-1/8 C12 44
0-1/8 C16 62
1/8 - 1/4W 19 66
1/8 - 1/4ANW 20 70
1/8 - 1/4AWSW 21 74
1/8 - 1/4W 24 81
Dist / Dir Map ID Page
0-1/8 B7 27
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped:

Site Name

HOUSTON SCRAP

AZTEC MANUFACTURING (HOUSTON)
BRITTMOORE LANDFILL

B J DIRT DITCH SERVICES LANDFILL
DIAMOND SHAMROCK

FORMER SHELL

SOUTH DRIVE AND BELTWAY 8 FEEDER/
COASTAL TRANSPORT CO., INC. - HOUS
WEST JUNCTION SHOPPING CENTER
12601 STATE HIGHWAY 249

LOVELADY

GRAPELAND

MEINEKE DISCOUNT MUFFLER SHOP NO 2
HOUSTON CAR CLINIC

HOUSTON CAR CLINIC

TEXAS MOTOR EXCHANGE OF HOUSTON IN
HOUSTON AUTO REPAIR CO
SOUTHWEST HOUSTON MUFFLER CO
HELANDER CARLOS SINCLAIR NO 2
LOCKWOOD S PHILLIPS SIXTY SIX STAT
HOUSTON YAMAHA

PORT HOUSTON GARAGE

ROCKET CLEANERS NO 2

HOUSTON HAT CO

HOUSTON SIMON

Database(s)

DEL SHWS

TX VCP, AUL

SWF/LF

SWEF/LF

LTANKS

LTANKS

ERNS

TX Spills, Ind. Haz Waste
TX VCP

TX VCP

CLI

CLI

EDR Historical Auto Stations
EDR Historical Auto Stations
EDR Historical Auto Stations
EDR Historical Auto Stations
EDR Historical Auto Stations
EDR Historical Auto Stations
EDR Historical Auto Stations
EDR Historical Auto Stations
EDR Historical Auto Stations
EDR Historical Auto Stations
EDR Historical Cleaners
EDR Historical Cleaners
EDR Historical Cleaners
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http://bin2.edrnet.com/scripts/acctsvc/sr.asp?ID=6T196ZsZThLW1kce9cEJ3.goZw5Ps4N.Zyj5Ag6KhHh4LeYpWsos4oIlk3sRc1NaehU53kg7cOZrElW3JagH41T5.ZGpgqYjoxDB61aowSYM5XWnP0rVClV7480MNkH5.75k7aL0ymdqju.05GSF43NggyB56ZnhKGNj6LRWTAFt1MyM9D1C3hmcZD.rsaOoZHfu9bHFhuaLL0TfWamQ3acckMUPcFSAeydsA6wccfCdEgbfJeB34HT7.I1hgWaHoy5qBH3IwIQ45hnEPker3gpv4DMPNpw9.B7O9ILRyA6djvCs5wVT6ycYTdAh1VIp9EY64WwPZNJ5sWodZF3q3P8IhQl1LUIPWaQm47qJktJ8cEwIepthAqXJcPirE.DCJyMP4p0X.buug.yZoTKW9Tgcwjkl5Rm3PSuG5ulm40bZNEjI.hhK6os.yEtTjADA5XokCkByg1n56Gn3KCV.2HEYHqj3hIu14kbs5pT3eTRDYvZ8pfASv19nsEpbo7x5sCPz64ELTLbE1w0S9j3M4PhZZ4RwstYNZota3j5ihFQBLOB8WcZf4gqBk3lAcsWneqoP3BvncuVZESefJvBE3Kk5.C4eg.yUo9wiCWPXw6wU5EZEPkCd6FvM4Xq3NcMU.u.iAPZqyvP4jrzw5GGoAIKqgIic6EN.KGx9Ct7OH7bdhEc.4h3B9uw.eA08YzQQp0iC6GXhsrIQo5iHsO333
http://bin2.edrnet.com/scripts/acctsvc/sr.asp?ID=6T196ZsZThLW1kce9cEJ3.goZw5Ps4N.Zyj5Ag6KhHh4LeYpWsos4oIlk3sRc1NaehU53kg7cOZrElW3JagH41T5.ZGpgqYjoxDB61aowSYM5XWnP0rVClV7480MNkH5.75k7aL0ymdqju.05GSF43NggyB56ZnhKGNj6LRWTAFt1MyM9D1C3hmcZD.rsaOoZHfu9bHFhuaLL0TfWamQ3acckMUPcFSAeydsA6wccfCdEgbfJeB34HT7.I1hgWaHoy5qBH3IwIQ45hnEPker3gpv4DMPNpw9.B7O9ILRyA6djvCs5wVT6ycYTdAh1VIp9EY64WwPZNJ5sWodZF3q3P8IhQl1LUIPWaQm47qJktJ8cEwIepthAqXJcPirE.DCJyMP4p0X.buug.yZoTKW9Tgcwjkl5Rm3PSuG5ulm40bZNEjI.hhK6os.yEtTjADA5XokCkByg1n56Gn3KCV.2HEYHqj3hIu14kbs5pT3eTRDYvZ8pfASv19nsEpbo7x5sCPz64ELTLbE1w0S9j3M4PhZZ4RwstYNZota3j5ihFQBLOB8WcZf4gqBk3lAcsWneqoP3BvncuVZESefJvBE3Kk5.C4eg.yUo9wiCWPXw6wU5EZEPkCd6FvM4Xq3NcMU.u.iBPZqyvP4jrzw5GGo9IKqgIic6EN.KGx99t7OH7bdhEc.4h3BBuw.eA08YzQQp0iC9GXhsrIQo5iHsO333
http://bin2.edrnet.com/scripts/acctsvc/sr.asp?ID=6T196ZsZThLW1kce9cEJ3.goZw5Ps4N.Zyj5Ag6KhHh4LeYpWsos4oIlk3sRc1NaehU53kg7cOZrElW3JagH41T5.ZGpgqYjoxDB61aowSYM5XWnP0rVClV7480MNkH5.75k7aL0ymdqju.05GSF43NggyB56ZnhKGNj6LRWTAFt1MyM9D1C3hmcZD.rsaOoZHfu9bHFhuaLL0TfWamQ3acckMUPcFSAeydsA6wccfCdEgbfJeB34HT7.I1hgWaHoy5qBH3IwIQ45hnEPker3gpv4DMPNpw9.B7O9ILRyA6djvCs5wVT6ycYTdAh1VIp9EY64WwPZNJ5sWodZF3q3P8IhQl1LUIPWaQm47qJktJ8cEwIepthAqXJcPirE.DCJyMP4p0X.buug.yZoTKW9Tgcwjkl5Rm3PSuG5ulm40bZNEjI.hhK6os.yEtTjADA5XokCkByg1n56Gn3KCV.2HEYHqj3hIu14kbs5pT3eTRDYvZ8pfASv19nsEpbo7x5sCPz64ELTLbE1w0S9j3M4PhZZ4RwstYNZota3j5ihFQBLOB8WcZf4gqBk3lAcsWneqoP3BvncuVZESefJvBE3Kk5.C4eg.yUo9wiCWPXw6wU5EZEPkCd6FvM4Xq3NcMU.u.i7PZqyvP4jrzw5GGoCIKqgIic6EN.KGx9At7OH7bdhEc.4h3B6uw.eA08YzQQp0iC9GXhsrIQo5iHsO333
http://bin2.edrnet.com/scripts/acctsvc/sr.asp?ID=6T196ZsZThLW1kce9cEJ3.goZw5Ps4N.Zyj5Ag6KhHh4LeYpWsos4oIlk3sRc1NaehU53kg7cOZrElW3JagH41T5.ZGpgqYjoxDB61aowSYM5XWnP0rVClV7480MNkH5.75k7aL0ymdqju.05GSF43NggyB56ZnhKGNj6LRWTAFt1MyM9D1C3hmcZD.rsaOoZHfu9bHFhuaLL0TfWamQ3acckMUPcFSAeydsA6wccfCdEgbfJeB34HT7.I1hgWaHoy5qBH3IwIQ45hnEPker3gpv4DMPNpw9.B7O9ILRyA6djvCs5wVT6ycYTdAh1VIp9EY64WwPZNJ5sWodZF3q3P8IhQl1LUIPWaQm47qJktJ8cEwIepthAqXJcPirE.DCJyMP4p0X.buug.yZoTKW9Tgcwjkl5Rm3PSuG5ulm40bZNEjI.hhK6os.yEtTjADA5XokCkByg1n56Gn3KCV.2HEYHqj3hIu14kbs5pT3eTRDYvZ8pfASv19nsEpbo7x5sCPz64ELTLbE1w0S9j3M4PhZZ4RwstYNZota3j5ihFQBLOB8WcZf4gqBk3lAcsWneqoP3BvncuVZESefJvBE3Kk5.C4eg.yUo9wiCWPXw6wU5EZEPkCd6FvM4Xq3NcMU.u.i7PZqyvP4jrzw5GGo4IKqgIic6EN.KGx9Bt7OH7bdhEc.4h3B6uw.eA08YzQQp0iCBGXhsrIQo5iHsO333
http://bin2.edrnet.com/scripts/acctsvc/sr.asp?ID=6T196ZsZThLW1kce9cEJ3.goZw5Ps4N.Zyj5Ag6KhHh4LeYpWsos4oIlk3sRc1NaehU53kg7cOZrElW3JagH41T5.ZGpgqYjoxDB61aowSYM5XWnP0rVClV7480MNkH5.75k7aL0ymdqju.05GSF43NggyB56ZnhKGNj6LRWTAFt1MyM9D1C3hmcZD.rsaOoZHfu9bHFhuaLL0TfWamQ3acckMUPcFSAeydsA6wccfCdEgbfJeB34HT7.I1hgWaHoy5qBH3IwIQ45hnEPker3gpv4DMPNpw9.B7O9ILRyA6djvCs5wVT6ycYTdAh1VIp9EY64WwPZNJ5sWodZF3q3P8IhQl1LUIPWaQm47qJktJ8cEwIepthAqXJcPirE.DCJyMP4p0X.buug.yZoTKW9Tgcwjkl5Rm3PSuG5ulm40bZNEjI.hhK6os.yEtTjADA5XokCkByg1n56Gn3KCV.2HEYHqj3hIu14kbs5pT3eTRDYvZ8pfASv19nsEpbo7x5sCPz64ELTLbE1w0S9j3M4PhZZ4RwstYNZota3j5ihFQBLOB8WcZf4gqBk3lAcsWneqoP3BvncuVZESefJvBE3Kk5.C4eg.yUo9wiCWPXw6wU5EZEPkCd6FvM4Xq3NcMU.u.i6PZqyvP4jrzw5GGo9IKqgIic6EN.KGx99t7OH7bdhEc.4h3BBuw.eA08YzQQp0iC4GXhsrIQo5iHsO333
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Target Distance Total
Database Property (Miles) <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
FEDERAL RECORDS
NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Proposed NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Delisted NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
NPL RECOVERY TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CERCLIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
CERC-NFRAP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
CORRACTS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
RCRA TSD 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
RCRA Lg. Quan. Gen. 0.250 1 0 NR NR NR 1
RCRA Sm. Quan. Gen. X 0.250 7 2 NR NR NR 9
ERNS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HMIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US INST CONTROL 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
DOD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
FUDS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
US BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
CONSENT 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
ROD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
UMTRA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
TRIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
TSCA TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
SSTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ICIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PADS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MLTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
FINDS X TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RAATS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
STATE AND LOCAL RECORDS
State Haz. Waste 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
IOP TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
State Landfill 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
CLI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
WasteMgt TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
LTANKS X 0.500 0 0 2 NR NR 2
UST X 0.250 3 4 NR NR NR 7
AST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
LIENS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
DEL SHWS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
TX Spills X TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
AUL 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
TX VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
DRYCLEANERS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0

TC1716239.2s Page 4




MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Target Distance Total
Database Property (Miles) <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ENF TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Ind. Haz Waste X TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ED AQUIF TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
AIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
TRIBAL RECORDS
INDIAN RESERV 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
INDIAN UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS
Manufactured Gas Plants 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
EDR Historical Auto Stations TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
EDR Historical Cleaners TP NR NR NR NR NR 0

NOTES:
TP = Target Property
NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance
Sites may be listed in more than one database
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Al HOUSTON US ARMY RESERVE CENTER 3 UST U001273024
Target 6903 PERIMETER PARK DR LTANKS N/A
Property HOUSTON, TX 77041

Site 1 of 4in cluster A
Actual:
106 ft. LTANKS:

Facility ID: 0040535

Facility Location: 6903 PERIMETER

Reported Date:  2/1/1995
Entered Date: 3/2/1995
RPR Coordinator: ARB

Region: 12

Region City ID:  HOUSTON

LPST Id: 109138

Responsible PartyASSOCIATED MILK PRODUCERS INC

RP Contact: JOHN COWAN

RP Telephone: 817/461-2674

RP Address: 1600 E LAMAR

ARLINGTON, TX 76005
Priority: NO GW IMPACT, NO APPARENT THREATS OR IMPACTS TO RECEPTORS
Status: FINAL CONCURRENCE ISSUED, CASE CLOSED
UST:

Facility ID: 0040535 Tank Installer: Not reported
Tank ID: 1 Installation Date: 01/01/1973
Tank Emptied: No Status Date: 12/01/1994
Capacity: 10000 Unit ID: 00107423
Tank Material of Construction: Steel
Pipe Material of Construction: Steel

Other Materials of Construction:
Tank Status:

Tank Construction & Containment:
Pipe Construction & Containment:
Other Construction & Containment:
Compartment Substance Stored:
Compartment Other Substance:
Tank Release Detection Method:
Tank Release Method Detection Il:
Tank Release Method Detection llI:

Other Tank Release Method Detection:

Tank Release Detection Variance :
Pipe Release Detection Method:

Other Pipe Release Detection Method :

Pipe Release Detection Variance :
Spill and Overfill Protection:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Other Corrosion Protection:

Vapor Recovery Equipment Status:
Equipment Installed Date:
Equipment Installer:

Contractor Registration Number:
Tank Registration Date:

Installer License Number:
Operator Name:

Operator Telephone number:
Operator Address:

Not reported

Removed from the Ground
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

EMPTY

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No Variance

Not reported

Not reported

No Variance

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

05/08/1986

Not reported

US DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
Not reported

8000 CAMP ROBINSON RD AFRD-CAR-EN-E

NORTH LITTLE ROCK, AR 72118 - 2205

TC1716239.2s Page 6



Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

HOUSTON US ARMY RESERVE CENTER 3 (Continued)

Operator Address building:
Contact Operator Name:
Contact Operator title:
Contact Operator Phone:
Self-Certification date:
Signature Name:

Signature Title Name:
Signature Type Text:
Certification Submitted Type:
Registration Self-Certification Flag:
Fees Self-Certification Flag:

Financial Assurance Self-Certification flag:
Technical standards Self-Certification flag:

UST Delivery Certificate Expiration Date:
Compartment letter:

Financial Responsibility Type:
Corrective Action Met Flag:

Third Party Met Flag:

Financial Assurance Beginning Date:
Piping Design & Ext. Containment 3 :
Piping Design & Ext. Containment 4 :
Type of Piping :

Internal Tank Lining Date :

Pipe Connectors and Valves 1 :

Pipe Connectors and Valves 2 :

Pipe Connectors and Valves 3 :

Other Tank Corrosion Protection Text:
Tank Corrosion Protection Variance :
Pipe Corrosion Protection 3 :

Pipe Corrosion Protection Variance :
Stage 2 Vapor Recry Equipment Status :
Stage 1 Equipment Installed Date :
Tank Tested :

Compartment Capacity :

Owner ID :

Owner Name :

Owner Address :

Owner Contact Telephone :

Owner Type :

Owner Amendment Reason Code :
Owner Amendment Date :

Owner Tax ID :

Number of Facilities reported by Owner :
Mail Undeliverable :

Bankruptcy In Effect :

# Of Underground Storage Tanks :
# Of Aboveground Storage Tanks :
Operator Effective Date :

Operator Type :

Owner Contact Name:

Date Registration Form Received :
Facility Type :

Name of Facility Manager :

Title of Facility Manager :

Facility Manager Phone :

Sign Name on Registration Form :

Not reported
LESTER ELLIS
DMS

501-771-7805

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
00/00/0000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No Variance

Not reported

No Variance

Not reported

Not reported

Tested

0000000

49607

US DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
8000 CAMP ROBINSON RD AFRD-CAR-EN-E
NORTH LITTLE ROCK, AR 72118
501-771-7992
Federal Government
Owner Billing Address Changed
16/05/06

Not reported

0036

Not reported

Not reported

0045

0000

Not reported

Federal Government
James Wheeler
08/86/05

None of the above, or unidentified
Eddie Macias

Not reported
713-466-3289

J.L. TURNER

u001273024
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

HOUSTON US ARMY RESERVE CENTER 3 (Continued)

Title of Signer of Registration Form :
Date of Signature on Registration Form :
Number of USTs:

Number of ASTs:

Facility PO Box :

Owner PO Box :

Region Number :

Facility in Ozone non-attainment area :

Facility ID: 0040535
Tank ID: 2

Tank Emptied: No
Capacity: 10000

Tank Material of Construction:

Pipe Material of Construction:
Other Materials of Construction:
Tank Status:

Tank Construction & Containment:
Pipe Construction & Containment:
Other Construction & Containment:
Compartment Substance Stored:
Compartment Other Substance:
Tank Release Detection Method:
Tank Release Method Detection II:
Tank Release Method Detection llI:
Other Tank Release Method Detection:
Tank Release Detection Variance :
Pipe Release Detection Method:
Other Pipe Release Detection Method :
Pipe Release Detection Variance :
Spill and Overfill Protection:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Other Corrosion Protection:

Vapor Recovery Equipment Status:
Equipment Installed Date:
Equipment Installer:

Contractor Registration Number:
Tank Registration Date:

Installer License Number:

Operator Name:

Operator Telephone number:
Operator Address:

Operator Address building:
Contact Operator Name:
Contact Operator title:
Contact Operator Phone:
Self-Certification date:
Signature Name:

Signature Title Name:
Signature Type Text:
Certification Submitted Type:
Registration Self-Certification Flag:
Fees Self-Certification Flag:

TRANS MGR.
050686

0005

0000

Not reported
Not reported

12

YES
Tank Installer:
Installation Date:
Status Date:
Unit ID:

Steel

Steel

Not reported
Removed from the Ground
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
EMPTY

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No Variance
Not reported
Not reported
No Variance
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
05/08/1986
Not reported
US DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
Not reported

u001273024

Not reported
01/01/1973
12/01/1994
00107424

8000 CAMP ROBINSON RD AFRD-CAR-EN-E

NORTH LITTLE ROCK, AR 72118 - 2205

Not reported
LESTER ELLIS
DMS
501-771-7805
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Financial Assurance Self-Certification flag: Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

HOUSTON US ARMY RESERVE CENTER 3 (Continued)

Technical standards Self-Certification flag: Not reported

UST Delivery Certificate Expiration Date:
Compartment letter:

Financial Responsibility Type:
Corrective Action Met Flag:

Third Party Met Flag:

Financial Assurance Beginning Date:
Piping Design & Ext. Containment 3 :
Piping Design & Ext. Containment 4 :
Type of Piping :

Internal Tank Lining Date :

Pipe Connectors and Valves 1 :

Pipe Connectors and Valves 2 :

Pipe Connectors and Valves 3 :

Other Tank Corrosion Protection Text:
Tank Corrosion Protection Variance :
Pipe Corrosion Protection 3 :

Pipe Corrosion Protection Variance :
Stage 2 Vapor Recry Equipment Status :
Stage 1 Equipment Installed Date :
Tank Tested :

Compartment Capacity :

Owner ID :

Owner Name :

Owner Address :

Owner Contact Telephone :

Owner Type :

Owner Amendment Reason Code :
Owner Amendment Date :

Owner Tax ID :

Number of Facilities reported by Owner :
Mail Undeliverable :

Bankruptcy In Effect :

# Of Underground Storage Tanks :

# Of Aboveground Storage Tanks :
Operator Effective Date :

Operator Type :

Owner Contact Name:

Date Registration Form Received :
Facility Type :

Name of Facility Manager :

Title of Facility Manager :

Facility Manager Phone :

Sign Name on Registration Form :
Title of Signer of Registration Form :
Date of Signature on Registration Form :
Number of USTs:

Number of ASTs:

Facility PO Box :

Owner PO Box :

Region Number :

Facility in Ozone non-attainment area :

Facility ID: 0040535
Tank ID: 3
Tank Emptied: No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
00/00/0000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No Variance
Not reported
No Variance
Not reported
Not reported
Tested
0000000
49607

US DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

8000 CAMP ROBINSON RD AFRD-CAR-EN-E

NORTH LITTLE ROCK, AR 72118
501-771-7992

Federal Government

Owner Billing Address Changed
16/05/06

Not reported

0036

Not reported

Not reported

0045

0000

Not reported

Federal Government

James Wheeler

08/86/05

None of the above, or unidentified
Eddie Macias

Not reported

713-466-3289

J.L. TURNER

TRANS MGR.

050686

0005

0000

Not reported

Not reported

12

YES

Tank Installer:

Installation Date:

Status Date:

Not reported
01/01/1982
12/01/1994

u001273024
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HOUSTON US ARMY RESERVE CENTER 3 (Continued) U001273024
Capacity: 2000 Unit ID: 00107425
Tank Material of Construction: Steel
Pipe Material of Construction: Steel

Other Materials of Construction:
Tank Status:

Tank Construction & Containment:
Pipe Construction & Containment:
Other Construction & Containment:
Compartment Substance Stored:
Compartment Other Substance:
Tank Release Detection Method:
Tank Release Method Detection II:
Tank Release Method Detection llI:
Other Tank Release Method Detection:
Tank Release Detection Variance :
Pipe Release Detection Method:
Other Pipe Release Detection Method :
Pipe Release Detection Variance :
Spill and Overfill Protection:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Other Corrosion Protection:

Vapor Recovery Equipment Status:
Equipment Installed Date:
Equipment Installer:

Contractor Registration Number:
Tank Registration Date:

Installer License Number:

Operator Name:

Operator Telephone number:
Operator Address:

Operator Address building:
Contact Operator Name:
Contact Operator title:
Contact Operator Phone:
Self-Certification date:
Signature Name:

Signature Title Name:
Signature Type Text:
Certification Submitted Type:
Registration Self-Certification Flag:
Fees Self-Certification Flag:

Financial Assurance Self-Certification flag:
Technical standards Self-Certification flag:

UST Delivery Certificate Expiration Date:
Compartment letter:

Financial Responsibility Type:
Corrective Action Met Flag:

Third Party Met Flag:

Financial Assurance Beginning Date:
Piping Design & Ext. Containment 3 :
Piping Design & Ext. Containment 4 :
Type of Piping :

Internal Tank Lining Date :

Pipe Connectors and Valves 1 :

Not reported

Removed from the Ground
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

EMPTY

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No Variance

Not reported

Not reported

No Variance

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

05/08/1986

Not reported

US DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
Not reported

8000 CAMP ROBINSON RD AFRD-CAR-EN-E

NORTH LITTLE ROCK, AR 72118 - 2205
Not reported
LESTER ELLIS
DMS
501-771-7805
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
00/00/0000
Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

HOUSTON US ARMY RESERVE CENTER 3 (Continued)

Pipe Connectors and Valves 2 :

Pipe Connectors and Valves 3 :

Other Tank Corrosion Protection Text:
Tank Corrosion Protection Variance :
Pipe Corrosion Protection 3 :

Pipe Corrosion Protection Variance :

Stage 2 Vapor Recry Equipment Status :

Stage 1 Equipment Installed Date :
Tank Tested :

Compartment Capacity :

Owner ID :

Owner Name :

Owner Address :

Owner Contact Telephone :

Owner Type :

Owner Amendment Reason Code :
Owner Amendment Date :

Owner Tax ID :

Number of Facilities reported by Owner :

Mail Undeliverable :

Bankruptcy In Effect :

# Of Underground Storage Tanks :
# Of Aboveground Storage Tanks :
Operator Effective Date :

Operator Type :

Owner Contact Name:

Date Registration Form Received :
Facility Type :

Name of Facility Manager :

Title of Facility Manager :

Facility Manager Phone :

Sign Name on Registration Form :
Title of Signer of Registration Form :

Date of Signature on Registration Form :

Number of USTs:

Number of ASTs:

Facility PO Box :

Owner PO Box :

Region Number :

Facility in Ozone non-attainment area :

Facility ID: 0040535
Tank ID: 1

Tank Emptied: No
Capacity: 479

Tank Material of Construction:
Pipe Material of Construction:
Other Materials of Construction:
Tank Status:

Tank Construction & Containment:
Pipe Construction & Containment:
Other Construction & Containment:
Compartment Substance Stored:
Compartment Other Substance:
Tank Release Detection Method:
Tank Release Method Detection II:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No Variance
Not reported
No Variance
Not reported
Not reported
Tested
0000000
49607

US DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

8000 CAMP ROBINSON RD AFRD-CAR-EN-E

NORTH LITTLE ROCK, AR 72118
501-771-7992

Federal Government

Owner Billing Address Changed
16/05/06

Not reported

0036

Not reported

Not reported

0045

0000

Not reported

Federal Government

James Wheeler

08/86/05

None of the above, or unidentified
Eddie Macias

Not reported

713-466-3289

J.L. TURNER

TRANS MGR.

050686

0005

0000

Not reported

Not reported

12

YES
Tank Installer:
Installation Date:
Status Date:
Unit ID:

Concrete

Concrete

Not reported

In Use

Single Wall

Single Wall

Not reported
Not reported
EMPTY

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
08/31/1987
Not reported
00182527

u001273024
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

HOUSTON US ARMY RESERVE CENTER 3 (Continued) U001273024
Tank Release Method Detection llI: Not reported
Other Tank Release Method Detection: Not reported
Tank Release Detection Variance : No Variance
Pipe Release Detection Method: Not reported
Other Pipe Release Detection Method : Not reported
Pipe Release Detection Variance : No Variance
Spill and Overfill Protection: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Other Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Vapor Recovery Equipment Status: Not reported
Equipment Installed Date: Not reported
Equipment Installer: Not reported
Contractor Registration Number: Not reported
Tank Registration Date: 01/21/1997
Installer License Number: Not reported
Operator Name: US DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
Operator Telephone number: Not reported
Operator Address: 8000 CAMP ROBINSON RD AFRD-CAR-EN-E

NORTH LITTLE ROCK, AR 72118 - 2205

Operator Address building: Not reported
Contact Operator Name: LESTER ELLIS
Contact Operator title: DMS

Contact Operator Phone: 501-771-7805
Self-Certification date: Not reported
Signature Name: Not reported
Signature Title Name: Not reported
Signature Type Text: Not reported
Certification Submitted Type: Not reported
Registration Self-Certification Flag: Not reported
Fees Self-Certification Flag: Not reported

Financial Assurance Self-Certification flag: Not reported
Technical standards Self-Certification flag: Not reported
UST Delivery Certificate Expiration Date: Not reported

Compartment letter: Not reported
Financial Responsibility Type: Not reported
Corrective Action Met Flag: Not reported
Third Party Met Flag: Not reported
Financial Assurance Beginning Date: Not reported
Piping Design & Ext. Containment 3 : Not reported
Piping Design & Ext. Containment 4 : Not reported
Type of Piping : Not reported
Internal Tank Lining Date : 00/00/0000
Pipe Connectors and Valves 1 : Not reported
Pipe Connectors and Valves 2 : Not reported
Pipe Connectors and Valves 3 : Not reported
Other Tank Corrosion Protection Text: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection Variance : No Variance
Pipe Corrosion Protection 3 : Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection Variance : No Variance
Stage 2 Vapor Recry Equipment Status :  Not reported
Stage 1 Equipment Installed Date : Not reported
Tank Tested : Not reported
Compartment Capacity : 0000000
Owner ID : 49607
Owner Name : US DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

HOUSTON US ARMY RESERVE CENTER 3 (Continued)

Owner Address :

Owner Contact Telephone :

Owner Type :

Owner Amendment Reason Code :
Owner Amendment Date :

Owner Tax ID :

Number of Facilities reported by Owner :
Mail Undeliverable :

Bankruptcy In Effect :

# Of Underground Storage Tanks :

# Of Aboveground Storage Tanks :
Operator Effective Date :

Operator Type :

Owner Contact Name:

Date Registration Form Received :
Facility Type :

Name of Facility Manager :

Title of Facility Manager :

Facility Manager Phone :

Sign Name on Registration Form :
Title of Signer of Registration Form :
Date of Signature on Registration Form :
Number of USTs:

Number of ASTs:

Facility PO Box :

Owner PO Box :

Region Number :

Facility in Ozone non-attainment area :

Facility ID: 0040535
Tank ID: 2

Tank Emptied: No
Capacity: 950

Tank Material of Construction:

Pipe Material of Construction:
Other Materials of Construction:
Tank Status:

Tank Construction & Containment:
Pipe Construction & Containment:
Other Construction & Containment:
Compartment Substance Stored:
Compartment Other Substance:
Tank Release Detection Method:
Tank Release Method Detection II:
Tank Release Method Detection lIl:
Other Tank Release Method Detection:
Tank Release Detection Variance :
Pipe Release Detection Method:
Other Pipe Release Detection Method :
Pipe Release Detection Variance :
Spill and Overfill Protection:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Other Corrosion Protection:

Vapor Recovery Equipment Status:
Equipment Installed Date:

u001273024

8000 CAMP ROBINSON RD AFRD-CAR-EN-E

NORTH LITTLE ROCK, AR 72118
501-771-7992

Federal Government

Owner Billing Address Changed
16/05/06

Not reported

0036

Not reported

Not reported

0045

0000

Not reported

Federal Government

James Wheeler

08/86/05

None of the above, or unidentified
Eddie Macias

Not reported

713-466-3289

J.L. TURNER

TRANS MGR.

050686

0005

0000

Not reported

Not reported

12

YES
Tank Installer:
Installation Date:
Status Date:
Unit ID:

Concrete

Concrete

Not reported

In Use

Single Wall

Single Wall

Not reported
Not reported
EMPTY

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No Variance
Not reported
Not reported
No Variance
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
00/00/0000
Not reported
00205211
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

HOUSTON US ARMY RESERVE CENTER 3 (Continued)

Equipment Installer:

Contractor Registration Number:
Tank Registration Date:

Installer License Number:
Operator Name:

Operator Telephone number:
Operator Address:

Operator Address building:
Contact Operator Name:
Contact Operator title:
Contact Operator Phone:
Self-Certification date:
Signature Name:

Signature Title Name:
Signature Type Text:
Certification Submitted Type:
Registration Self-Certification Flag:
Fees Self-Certification Flag:

Financial Assurance Self-Certification flag:
Technical standards Self-Certification flag:

UST Delivery Certificate Expiration Date:
Compartment letter:

Financial Responsibility Type:
Corrective Action Met Flag:

Third Party Met Flag:

Financial Assurance Beginning Date:
Piping Design & Ext. Containment 3 :
Piping Design & Ext. Containment 4 :
Type of Piping :

Internal Tank Lining Date :

Pipe Connectors and Valves 1 :

Pipe Connectors and Valves 2 :

Pipe Connectors and Valves 3 :

Other Tank Corrosion Protection Text:
Tank Corrosion Protection Variance :
Pipe Corrosion Protection 3 :

Pipe Corrosion Protection Variance :
Stage 2 Vapor Recry Equipment Status :
Stage 1 Equipment Installed Date :
Tank Tested :

Compartment Capacity :

Owner ID :

Owner Name :

Owner Address :

Owner Contact Telephone :

Owner Type :

Owner Amendment Reason Code :
Owner Amendment Date :

Owner Tax ID :

Number of Facilities reported by Owner :
Mail Undeliverable :

Bankruptcy In Effect :

# Of Underground Storage Tanks :

# Of Aboveground Storage Tanks :

Not reported

Not reported

06/10/2005

Not reported

US DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

Not reported

8000 CAMP ROBINSON RD AFRD-CAR-EN-E

NORTH LITTLE ROCK, AR 72118 - 2205
Not reported

LESTER ELLIS

DMS

501-771-7805

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Gravity

00/00/0000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No Variance

Not reported

No Variance

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

0000000

49607

US DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
8000 CAMP ROBINSON RD AFRD-CAR-EN-E
NORTH LITTLE ROCK, AR 72118
501-771-7992

Federal Government

Owner Billing Address Changed
16/05/06

Not reported

0036

Not reported

Not reported

0045

0000

u001273024
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

MAP FINDINGS

Distance (ft.)

EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HOUSTON US ARMY RESERVE CENTER 3 (Continued) U001273024
Operator Effective Date : Not reported
Operator Type : Federal Government
Owner Contact Name: James Wheeler
Date Registration Form Received : 08/86/05
Facility Type : None of the above, or unidentified
Name of Facility Manager : Eddie Macias
Title of Facility Manager : Not reported
Facility Manager Phone : 713-466-3289
Sign Name on Registration Form : J.L. TURNER
Title of Signer of Registration Form : TRANS MGR.
Date of Signature on Registration Form : 050686
Number of USTs: 0005
Number of ASTs: 0000
Facility PO Box : Not reported
Owner PO Box : Not reported
Region Number : 12
Facility in Ozone non-attainment area : YES
A2 AMSA #4 Ind. Haz Waste S102757341
Target 6903 PERIMETER PARK N/A
Property HOUSTON, TX 77041
Site 2 of 4in cluster A
Actual:
106 ft. TX IHW:
Registration Number: 76552
Year: 1999
Registration Initial Notification Date: 11/17/1991
Registration Last Amendment Date: 08/12/1999
EPA Identification: TX5210099912

TNRCC Premit Number:

Revcr Has Monthly Reporting Requirement:

Description of Facility Site Location:

Site Primary Standard Industrial Code:

Registration is a Generator of Waste:
Registration is a Receivers of Waste:

Registration is a Transporter of Waste:

Registration is a Transfer Facility:
Mexican Facility:

Facility Country:

Facility Status:

Type of Generator:

Company Name:

Facility County:

TNRCC Region:

TNRCC Facility ID :

Site Owner Tax ID :

Site Location Lat/Long :

Last Update to NOR Data :
Ind. waste permit # :

Mun waste permit # :

Non Notifier :

Facility is STEERS Reporter :

Fac Req to Submit Annual Waste Summary Rpt :

Facility Involved In Recycling:
Mailing Address:

Mailing County:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
00

Not reported
Yes

No

No

No

Does not represent a Maquiladora (Mexican Facility)

Not reported

Inactive

SQG

AMSA #4

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

6903 PERIMETER PARK
HOUSTON, TX 77041
USA
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

AMSA #4 (Continued)

Mailing Add 3:
Contact:
Contact Telephone Number:

Registration Number:

Year:

Registration Initial Notification Date:
Registration Last Amendment Date:
EPA Identification:

TNRCC Premit Number:

Revcr Has Monthly Reporting Requirement:

Description of Facility Site Location:
Site Primary Standard Industrial Code:

Registration is a Generator of Waste:
Registration is a Receivers of Waste:
Registration is a Transporter of Waste:
Registration is a Transfer Facility:
Mexican Facility:

Facility Country:

Facility Status:

Type of Generator:

Company Name:

Facility County:

TNRCC Region:

TNRCC Facility ID :

Site Owner Tax ID :

Site Location Lat/Long :

Last Update to NOR Data :

Ind. waste permit # :

Mun waste permit # :

S$102757341

Not reported
Thomas Sutherland
713-466-3289

76552

2000

11/17/1991
02/14/2001
TX5210099912
030867

Not reported

Not reported
65120
Nonresidential Building Operators
Fin, Ins & Real Est
Yes

No

No

No

Does not represent a Maquiladora (Mexican Facility)
Not reported
Inactive

SQG

AMSA 4

Not reported

Not reported
030867

Not reported

Not reported
20010323

Not reported

Not reported

Non Notifier : No
Facility is STEERS Reporter : No
Fac Req to Submit Annual Waste Summary Rpt : No
Facility Involved In Recycling: No

Mailing Address:

Mailing County:

Mailing Add 3:

Contact:

Contact Telephone Number:

Registration Number:

Year:

Registration Initial Notification Date:
Registration Last Amendment Date:
EPA Identification:

TNRCC Premit Number:

Revcr Has Monthly Reporting Requirement:

Description of Facility Site Location:
Site Primary Standard Industrial Code:

Registration is a Generator of Waste:
Registration is a Receivers of Waste:
Registration is a Transporter of Waste:

6903 PERIMETER PARK
HOUSTON, TX 77041
USA

Not reported

Thomas Sutherland
713-466-3289

76552

2001

11/17/1991
02/14/2001
TX5210099912
030867

Not reported

Not reported
65120
Nonresidential Building Operators
Fin, Ins & Real Est
Yes

No

No
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
AMSA #4 (Continued) S102757341
Registration is a Transfer Facility: No

Mexican Facility:
Facility Country:
Facility Status:

Type of Generator:
Company Name:
Facility County:
TNRCC Region:
TNRCC Facility ID :
Site Owner Tax ID :
Site Location Lat/Long :
Last Update to NOR Data :
Ind. waste permit # :
Mun waste permit # :

Does not represent a Maquiladora (Mexican Facility)
Not reported
Inactive
SQG

AMSA 4

Not reported
Not reported
030867

Not reported
Not reported
20010323
Not reported
Not reported

Non Notifier : No
Facility is STEERS Reporter : No
Fac Req to Submit Annual Waste Summary Rpt : No
Facility Involved In Recycling: No

Mailing Address:

Mailing County:

Mailing Add 3:

Contact:

Contact Telephone Number:

Registration Number:

Year:

Registration Initial Notification Date:
Registration Last Amendment Date:
EPA Identification:

TNRCC Premit Number:

Revcr Has Monthly Reporting Requirement:

Description of Facility Site Location:
Site Primary Standard Industrial Code:

Registration is a Generator of Waste:
Registration is a Receivers of Waste:
Registration is a Transporter of Waste:
Registration is a Transfer Facility:
Mexican Facility:

Facility Country:

Facility Status:

Type of Generator:

Company Name:

Facility County:

TNRCC Region:

TNRCC Facility ID :

Site Owner Tax ID :

Site Location Lat/Long :

Last Update to NOR Data :

Ind. waste permit # :

Mun waste permit # :

6903 PERIMETER PARK
HOUSTON, TX 77041
USA

Not reported

Thomas Sutherland
713-466-3289

76552

2002

11/17/1991
02/14/2001
TX5210099912
030867

Not reported

Not reported
65120
Nonresidential Building Operators
Fin, Ins & Real Est
Yes

No

No

No

Does not represent a Maquiladora (Mexican Facility)
Not reported
Inactive

SQG

AMSA 4

Not reported

Not reported
030867

Not reported

Not reported
20010323

Not reported

Not reported

Non Notifier : No
Facility is STEERS Reporter : No
Fac Req to Submit Annual Waste Summary Rpt : No
Facility Involved In Recycling: No
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

AMSA #4 (Continued)

Mailing Address:

Mailing County:

Mailing Add 3:

Contact:

Contact Telephone Number:

Registration Number:

Year:

Registration Initial Notification Date:
Registration Last Amendment Date:
EPA Identification:

TNRCC Premit Number:

Revcr Has Monthly Reporting Requirement:

Description of Facility Site Location:
Site Primary Standard Industrial Code:

Registration is a Generator of Waste:
Registration is a Receivers of Waste:
Registration is a Transporter of Waste:
Registration is a Transfer Facility:
Mexican Facility:

Facility Country:

Facility Status:

Type of Generator:

Company Name:

Facility County:

TNRCC Region:

TNRCC Facility ID :

Site Owner Tax ID :

Site Location Lat/Long :

Last Update to NOR Data :

Ind. waste permit # :

Mun waste permit # :

S$102757341

6903 PERIMETER PARK
HOUSTON, TX 77041
USA

Not reported

Thomas Sutherland
713-466-3289

76552

2003

11/17/1991

02/14/2001

TX5210099912

030867

Not reported

6903 Perimeter Park, Houston, TX
65120

Nonresidential Building Operators
Fin, Ins & Real Est

Yes

No

No

No

Does not represent a Maquiladora (Mexican Facility)
Not reported

Inactive

SQG

AMSA 4

Not reported

Not reported

030867

Not reported

Not reported

20031124

Not reported

Not reported

Non Notifier : No
Facility is STEERS Reporter : No
Fac Req to Submit Annual Waste Summary Rpt : No
Facility Involved In Recycling: No

Mailing Address:

Mailing County:

Mailing Add 3:

Contact:

Contact Telephone Number:

Registration Number:

Year:

Registration Initial Notification Date:
Registration Last Amendment Date:
EPA Identification:

TNRCC Premit Number:

Revcr Has Monthly Reporting Requirement:

Description of Facility Site Location:
Site Primary Standard Industrial Code:

Registration is a Generator of Waste:

6903 Perimeter Park
Houston, TX 77041
USA

Not reported
Thomas Sutherland
713-466-3289

76552

98-99
11/17/1991
06/19/1995
TX5210099912
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
00

Not reported
Yes
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
AMSA #4 (Continued) S102757341

Registration is a Receivers of Waste: No

Registration is a Transporter of Waste: No

Registration is a Transfer Facility: No

Mexican Facility: Does not represent a Maquiladora (Mexican Facility)

Facility Country: Not reported

Facility Status: Active

Type of Generator: SQG

Company Name: AMSA #4

Facility County: Not reported

TNRCC Region: Not reported

TNRCC Facility ID : Not reported

Site Owner Tax ID : Not reported

Site Location Lat/Long : Not reported

Last Update to NOR Data : Not reported

Ind. waste permit # : Not reported

Mun waste permit # : Not reported

Non Notifier : Not reported

Facility is STEERS Reporter : Not reported

Fac Req to Submit Annual Waste Summary Rpt : Not reported

Facility Involved In Recycling: Not reported

Mailing Address: 6903 PERIMETER PARK

HOUSTON, TX 77041

Mailing County: USA

Mailing Add 3: Not reported

Contact: Thomas Sutherland

Contact Telephone Number: 713-466-3289

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional TX IHW detail in the EDR Site Report.
A3 AMSA 4 RCRA-SQG 1000656618
Target 6903 PERIMETER PARK FINDS TX5210099912
Property HOUSTON, TX 77041 Ind. Haz Waste
Site 3 of 4in cluster A

Actual:
106 ft. RCRAInfo:

Owner: US GOVT

(713) 466-3289
EPA ID: TX5210099912
Contact: MAT SUTHERLAND

(713) 466-3289

Classification:
TSDF Activities: Not reported

Violation Status: No violations found

Small Quantity Generator

FINDS:
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act
(RCRA) program through the tracking of events and activities related to facilities that generate,
transport, and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA program staff to
track the naotification, permit, compliance, and corrective action activities required under RCRA.

TX IHW:
Registration Number: 76552
Year: 2004
Registration Initial Notification Date: 11/17/1991

TC1716239.2s Page 19


http://www.edrnet.com/scripts/acctsvc/sr.asp?ID=4Tn4PuT4hn.P2ZLPVhuiJ9p34Yfh8o3Jz.FuPIs2ZuZLXLpp3OTVpohUD5MKiN8Ja9BVxpqI30R6vyYLRfdk3w88.IoJe4eWTA9nFB2cpPSEuho8Ny4qLhNO2WD.POPRh9IKZQnLf93a5VL9hs2AgpiOMJyx2K.pPu3Kw84FYuufZ34GgTnTn5w3sYPBfuAN2jH4cph9r3pO.AHPkO9QtZJILCs3PCVn3hO58tbiNNJWr49QpVP3zc5Z4YbvfF5BOk8TWokY1zKJLKztZ45aFvguSIuqpI23sdu4lNTAonBY3gJPrWu8J2iX4.UhLMUHk.czPq03LJZGNLn428AVsahMC4BmihGJdc9TPpLL3Yw7JNYzffRo9SQ8mhon.5drJdyzhY6tuFOeuff3BDIP9swc2
http://www.edrnet.com/scripts/acctsvc/sr.asp?ID=4Tn4PuT4hn.P2ZLPVhuiJ9p34Yfh8o3Jz.FuPIs2ZuZLXLpp3OTVpohUD5MKiN8Ja9BVxpqI30R6vyYLRfdk3w88.IoJe4eWTA9nFB2cpPSEuho8Ny4qLhNO2WD.POPRh9IKZQnLf93a5VL9hs2AgpiOMJyx2K.pPu3Kw84FYuufZ34GgTnTn5w3sYPBfuAN2jH4cph9r3pO.AHPkO9QtZJILCs3PCVn3hO58tbiNNJWr49QpVP3zc5Z4YbvfF5BOk8TWokY1zKJLKztZ45aFvguSIuqpI23sdu4lNTAonBY3gJPrWu8J2iX4.UhLMUHk.czPq03LJZGNLn428AVsahMC4BmihGJdc9TPpLL3Yw7JNYzffRo9SQ8mhon.5drJdyzhY6tuFOeuff3BDIP9swc2

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AMSA 4 (Continued) 1000656618
Registration Last Amendment Date: 02/14/2001
EPA Identification: TX5210099912
TNRCC Premit Number: 030867
Revcr Has Monthly Reporting Requirement: 5
Description of Facility Site Location: 6903 Perimeter Park, Houston, TX
Site Primary Standard Industrial Code: 65120
Nonresidential Building Operators
Fin, Ins & Real Est
Registration is a Generator of Waste: Yes
Registration is a Receivers of Waste: No
Registration is a Transporter of Waste: No
Registration is a Transfer Facility: No
Mexican Facility: Does not represent a Maquiladora (Mexican Facility)
Facility Country: USA
Facility Status: Inactive
Type of Generator: SQG
Company Name: AMSA 4
Facility County: Not reported
TNRCC Region: Not reported
TNRCC Facility ID : 030867
Site Owner Tax ID : Not reported
Site Location Lat/Long : Not reported
Last Update to NOR Data : 20031124
Ind. waste permit # : Not reported
Mun waste permit # : Not reported
Non Notifier : No
Facility is STEERS Reporter : No
Fac Req to Submit Annual Waste Summary Rpt : No
Facility Involved In Recycling: No
Mailing Address: 6903 Perimeter Park
Houston, TX 77041
Mailing County: USA
Mailing Add 3: Not reported
Contact: Thomas Sutherland
Contact Telephone Number: 713-466-3289
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional TX IHW detail in the EDR Site Report.
A4 7077 PERIMETER PARK DRIVE (W. LITTLE YOR TX Spills  S107014124
Target 7077 PERIMETER PARK DRIVE (W. LITTLE YORK DRIVE) N/A
Property HOUSTON, TX 77041
Site 4 of 4 in cluster A
Actual:
106 ft. SPILLS:
Date of Spill: 05/10/95
Material: DIESEL
Media Affected: Not reported
Facility Addr 2: Not reported
Seq Num: Not reported
District: Houston
Origin: Highway Vehicle
Cause: Equipment Failure
Adequate Clean: PRP
Basin Name : Not reported
Respnsbl Party: ARMY RESERVE
RP Address: 6903 PERIMETER PARK DR.

HOUSTON, TX 77041 - 4016
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http://www.edrnet.com/scripts/acctsvc/sr.asp?ID=4Tn4PuT4hn.P2ZLPVhuiJ9p34Yfh8o3Jz.FuPIs2ZuZLXLpp3OTVpohUD5MKiN8Ja9BVxpqI30R6vyYLRfdk3w88.IoJe4eWTA9nFB2cpPSEuho8Ny4qLhNO2WD.POPRh9IKZQnLf93a5VL9hs2AgpiOMJyx2K.pPu3Kw84FYuufZ34GgTnTn5w3sYPBfuAN2jH4cph9r3pO.AHPkO9QtZJILCs3PCVn3hO58tbiNNJWr49QpVP3zc5Z4YbvfF5BOk8TWokY1zKJLKztZ45aFvguSIuqpI23sdu4lNTAonBY3gJPrWu8J2iX4.UhLM3Hk.czPq02LJZGNLn428AVsahMC2BmihGJdc8TPpLL3Yw7JNYzffRo8SQ8mhon.8drJdyzhY3tuFOeuffABDIP9swc2
http://www.edrnet.com/scripts/acctsvc/sr.asp?ID=4Tn4PuT4hn.P2ZLPVhuiJ9p34Yfh8o3Jz.FuPIs2ZuZLXLpp3OTVpohUD5MKiN8Ja9BVxpqI30R6vyYLRfdk3w88.IoJe4eWTA9nFB2cpPSEuho8Ny4qLhNO2WD.POPRh9IKZQnLf93a5VL9hs2AgpiOMJyx2K.pPu3Kw84FYuufZ34GgTnTn5w3sYPBfuAN2jH4cph9r3pO.AHPkO9QtZJILCs3PCVn3hO58tbiNNJWr49QpVP3zc5Z4YbvfF5BOk8TWokY1zKJLKztZ45aFvguSIuqpI23sdu4lNTAonBY3gJPrWu8J2iX4.UhLM3Hk.czPq02LJZGNLn428AVsahMC2BmihGJdc8TPpLL3Yw7JNYzffRo8SQ8mhon.8drJdyzhY3tuFOeuffABDIP9swc2

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

B5

<1/8
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
104 ft.

7077 PERIMETER PARK DRIVE (W. LITTLE YOR (Continued)

RP Phone:
Water Affected:
Material Code:
Permit Number:
Basin Code:
Notify Date:
Classification:
Amnt Spilled:
Amnt in Water:
Lat/Long:

Interim Report:
Information Final:
Coordinator:

Spill Time:

Time Reported:
Incident Number :
Incident Type :

Importance Level :

Received Date :
Start Date :
Status Date :
Media Name :
RN Number :
Customer Name :

Num Complaining :

Frequency :
Nature :

Air Text :
Incident Status :
Disputed Status :
Disputed Date :
Inspected By :
Enforce :
Comments

Not reported
Not reported
1040

Not reported
Not reported
05/10/95
Minor

25 GAL

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Yes

BOB BROCK

16:05

16:26

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
NONE

Not reported
Not reported

S107014124

KRANCO CRANE SXC INC

10543 FISHER RD
HOUSTON, TX 77041

Site 1 of 7 in cluster B

RCRAInfo:
Owner: KONE HOLDING
(713) 466-9592
EPA ID: TX0000077586
Contact: FRANK WHITE

281-631-0300

Classification: ~ Small Quantity Generator

TSDF Activities: Not reported

RCRA-SQG 1000876875
FINDS TX0000077586
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
KRANCO CRANE SXC INC (Continued) 1000876875
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act
(RCRA) program through the tracking of events and activities related to facilities that generate,
transport, and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA program staff to
track the natification, permit, compliance, and corrective action activities required under RCRA.
B6 KRANCO CRANE SXC, INC. Ind. Haz Waste  S103612051
10543 FISHER RD. N/A
<1/8 HOUSTON, TX 77041
1 ft.
Site 2 of 7 in cluster B
Relative:
Lower TX IHW:
Registration Number: 82260
Actual: Year: 1999
104 ft. Registration Initial Notification Date: 06/30/1994
Registration Last Amendment Date: 12/15/1999
EPA Identification: TX0000077586

TNRCC Premit Number:

Revcr Has Monthly Reporting Requirement:

Description of Facility Site Location:
Site Primary Standard Industrial Code:

Registration is a Generator of Waste:
Registration is a Receivers of Waste:
Registration is a Transporter of Waste:
Registration is a Transfer Facility:
Mexican Facility:

Facility Country:

Facility Status:

Type of Generator:

Company Name:

Facility County:

TNRCC Region:

TNRCC Facility ID :

Site Owner Tax ID :

Site Location Lat/Long :

Last Update to NOR Data :

Ind. waste permit # :

Mun waste permit # :

Non Notifier :

Facility is STEERS Reporter :

Not reported

Not reported

10543 Fisher Rd., Houston, TX
35360

Hoists, Cranes, And Monorails
Manufacturing

Yes

No

No

No

Does not represent a Maquiladora (Mexican Facility)
Not reported

Inactive

Industrial, SQG

Kranco Crane Sxc, Inc.

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Fac Req to Submit Annual Waste Summary Rpt : Not reported

Facility Involved In Recycling:
Mailing Address:

Mailing County:

Mailing Add 3:

Contact:

Contact Telephone Number:

Registration Number:

Year:

Registration Initial Notification Date:
Registration Last Amendment Date:

Not reported
Houston, TX 77240
USA

Not reported

Bill Broido
713-466-9592

82260
2000
06/30/1994
09/27/2001
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
KRANCO CRANE SXC, INC. (Continued) S103612051
EPA Identification: TX0000077586
TNRCC Premit Number: 037457

Revcr Has Monthly Reporting Requirement:

Description of Facility Site Location:
Site Primary Standard Industrial Code:

Registration is a Generator of Waste:
Registration is a Receivers of Waste:
Registration is a Transporter of Waste:
Registration is a Transfer Facility:
Mexican Facility:

Facility Country:

Facility Status:

Type of Generator:

Company Name:

Facility County:

TNRCC Region:

TNRCC Facility ID :

Site Owner Tax ID :

Site Location Lat/Long :

Last Update to NOR Data :

Ind. waste permit # :

Mun waste permit # :

Not reported

10543 Fisher Rd., Houston, TX
35360

Hoists, Cranes, And Monorails
Manufacturing

Yes

No

No

No

Does not represent a Maquiladora (Mexican Facility)
Not reported

Inactive

Industrial, SQG

KRANCO CRANE SXC INC
Not reported

Not reported

037457

Not reported

Not reported

20010928

Not reported

Not reported

Non Notifier : No
Facility is STEERS Reporter : No
Fac Req to Submit Annual Waste Summary Rpt : No
Facility Involved In Recycling: No

Mailing Address:

Mailing County:

Mailing Add 3:

Contact:

Contact Telephone Number:

Registration Number:

Year:

Registration Initial Notification Date:
Registration Last Amendment Date:
EPA Identification:

TNRCC Premit Number:

Revcr Has Monthly Reporting Requirement:

Description of Facility Site Location:
Site Primary Standard Industrial Code:

Registration is a Generator of Waste:
Registration is a Receivers of Waste:
Registration is a Transporter of Waste:
Registration is a Transfer Facility:
Mexican Facility:

Facility Country:

Facility Status:

Type of Generator:

Company Name:

Facility County:

TNRCC Region:

5125 Hiltonview Road
Houston, TX 77086
USA

Not reported

Frank White
281-631-0300

82260

2001

06/30/1994

09/27/2001

TX0000077586

037457

Not reported

10543 Fisher Rd., Houston, TX
35360

Hoists, Cranes, And Monorails
Manufacturing

Yes

No

No

No

Does not represent a Maquiladora (Mexican Facility)
Not reported

Inactive

Industrial, SQG

KRANCO CRANE SXC INC
Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
KRANCO CRANE SXC, INC. (Continued) S103612051
TNRCC Facility ID : 037457

Site Owner Tax ID :

Site Location Lat/Long :
Last Update to NOR Data :
Ind. waste permit # :

Mun waste permit # :

Not reported
Not reported
20010928

Not reported
Not reported

Non Notifier : No
Facility is STEERS Reporter : No
Fac Req to Submit Annual Waste Summary Rpt : No
Facility Involved In Recycling: No

Mailing Address:

Mailing County:

Mailing Add 3:

Contact:

Contact Telephone Number:

Registration Number:

Year:

Registration Initial Notification Date:
Registration Last Amendment Date:
EPA Identification:

TNRCC Premit Number:

Revcr Has Monthly Reporting Requirement:

Description of Facility Site Location:
Site Primary Standard Industrial Code:

Registration is a Generator of Waste:
Registration is a Receivers of Waste:
Registration is a Transporter of Waste:
Registration is a Transfer Facility:
Mexican Facility:

Facility Country:

Facility Status:

Type of Generator:

Company Name:

Facility County:

TNRCC Region:

TNRCC Facility ID :

Site Owner Tax ID :

Site Location Lat/Long :

Last Update to NOR Data :

Ind. waste permit # :

Mun waste permit # :

5125 Hiltonview Road
Houston, TX 77086
USA

Not reported

Frank White
281-631-0300

82260

2002

06/30/1994

09/27/2001

TX0000077586

037457

Not reported

10543 Fisher Rd., Houston, TX
35360

Hoists, Cranes, And Monorails
Manufacturing

Yes

No

No

No

Does not represent a Maquiladora (Mexican Facility)

Not reported
Inactive
Industrial, SQG
KRANCO CRANE SXC INC
Not reported
Not reported
037457

Not reported
Not reported
20010928

Not reported
Not reported

Non Notifier : No
Facility is STEERS Reporter : No
Fac Req to Submit Annual Waste Summary Rpt : No
Facility Involved In Recycling: No

Mailing Address:

Mailing County:

Mailing Add 3:

Contact:

Contact Telephone Number:

Registration Number:

5125 Hiltonview Road
Houston, TX 77086
USA

Not reported

Frank White
281-631-0300

82260
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
KRANCO CRANE SXC, INC. (Continued) S103612051
Year: 2003
Registration Initial Notification Date: 06/30/1994
Registration Last Amendment Date: 09/27/2001
EPA Identification: TX0000077586
TNRCC Premit Number: 037457

Revcr Has Monthly Reporting Requirement:

Description of Facility Site Location:
Site Primary Standard Industrial Code:

Registration is a Generator of Waste:
Registration is a Receivers of Waste:
Registration is a Transporter of Waste:
Registration is a Transfer Facility:
Mexican Facility:

Facility Country:

Facility Status:

Type of Generator:

Company Name:

Facility County:

TNRCC Region:

TNRCC Facility ID :

Site Owner Tax ID :

Site Location Lat/Long :

Last Update to NOR Data :

Ind. waste permit # :

Mun waste permit # :

Not reported

10543 Fisher Rd, Houston, TX
35360

Hoists, Cranes, And Monorails
Manufacturing

Yes

No

No

No

Does not represent a Maquiladora (Mexican Facility)
Not reported

Inactive

Industrial, SQG

Kranco Crane Sxc Inc

Not reported

Not reported

037457

Not reported

Not reported

20040213

Not reported

Not reported

Non Notifier : No
Facility is STEERS Reporter : No
Fac Req to Submit Annual Waste Summary Rpt : No
Facility Involved In Recycling: No

Mailing Address:

Mailing County:

Mailing Add 3:

Contact:

Contact Telephone Number:

Registration Number:

Year:

Registration Initial Notification Date:
Registration Last Amendment Date:
EPA Identification:

TNRCC Premit Number:

Revcr Has Monthly Reporting Requirement:

Description of Facility Site Location:
Site Primary Standard Industrial Code:

Registration is a Generator of Waste:
Registration is a Receivers of Waste:
Registration is a Transporter of Waste:
Registration is a Transfer Facility:
Mexican Facility:

Facility Country:

Facility Status:

Type of Generator:

5125 Hiltonview Rd
Houston, TX 77086
USA

Not reported

Frank White
281-631-0300

82260

2004

06/30/1994

09/27/2001

TX0000077586

037457

3

10543 Fisher Rd, Houston, TX
35360

Hoists, Cranes, And Monorails
Manufacturing

Yes

No

No

No

Does not represent a Maquiladora (Mexican Facility)
Not reported

Inactive

Industrial, SQG
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

KRANCO CRANE SXC, INC. (Continued)

Company Name:

Facility County:

TNRCC Region:

TNRCC Facility ID :

Site Owner Tax ID :

Site Location Lat/Long :
Last Update to NOR Data :
Ind. waste permit # :

Mun waste permit # :

S$103612051

Kranco Crane Sxc Inc
Not reported

Not reported

037457

Not reported

Not reported
20040213

Not reported

Not reported

Non Notifier : No
Facility is STEERS Reporter : No
Fac Req to Submit Annual Waste Summary Rpt : No
Facility Involved In Recycling: No

Mailing Address:

Mailing County:

Mailing Add 3:

Contact:

Contact Telephone Number:

Registration Number:

Year:

Registration Initial Notification Date:
Registration Last Amendment Date:
EPA Identification:

TNRCC Premit Number:

Revcr Has Monthly Reporting Requirement:

Description of Facility Site Location:
Site Primary Standard Industrial Code:

Registration is a Generator of Waste:
Registration is a Receivers of Waste:
Registration is a Transporter of Waste:
Registration is a Transfer Facility:
Mexican Facility:

Facility Country:

Facility Status:

Type of Generator:

Company Name:

Facility County:

TNRCC Region:

TNRCC Facility ID :

Site Owner Tax ID :

Site Location Lat/Long :

Last Update to NOR Data :

Ind. waste permit # :

Mun waste permit # :

Non Notifier :

Facility is STEERS Reporter :

5125 Hiltonview Rd
Houston, TX 77086
USA

Not reported

Frank White
281-631-0300

82260

98-99

06/30/1994

Not reported

TX0000077586

Not reported

Not reported

10543 Fisher Rd., Houston, TX
35360

Hoists, Cranes, And Monorails
Manufacturing

Yes

No

No

No

Does not represent a Maquiladora (Mexican Facility)
Not reported

Active

Industrial, SQG

Kranco Crane Sxc, Inc.

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Fac Req to Submit Annual Waste Summary Rpt : Not reported

Facility Involved In Recycling:
Mailing Address:

Mailing County:

Mailing Add 3:

Contact:

Contact Telephone Number:

Not reported
Houston, TX 77240
USA

Not reported

Bill Broido
713-466-9592

TC1716239.2s Page 26



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
KRANCO CRANE SXC, INC. (Continued) S103612051
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional TX IHW detail in the EDR Site Report.
B7 GROGAN-HAZEL STEEL INC UST U001278734
10547 FISHER RD N/A
<1/8 HOUSTON, TX 77240
1 ft.
Site 3 of 7 in cluster B
Relative:
Lower UST:
Facility ID: 0047425 Tank Installer: Not reported
Actual: Tank ID: 1 Installation Date: Not reported
104 ft. Tank Emptied: No Status Date: 04/10/1989
Capacity: 2000 Unit ID: 00123738
Tank Material of Construction: Not reported
Pipe Material of Construction: Steel
Other Materials of Construction: STEEL

Tank Status:

Tank Construction & Containment:
Pipe Construction & Containment:
Other Construction & Containment:
Compartment Substance Stored:
Compartment Other Substance:
Tank Release Detection Method:
Tank Release Method Detection II:
Tank Release Method Detection llI:
Other Tank Release Method Detection:
Tank Release Detection Variance :
Pipe Release Detection Method:
Other Pipe Release Detection Method :
Pipe Release Detection Variance :
Spill and Overfill Protection:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Other Corrosion Protection:

Vapor Recovery Equipment Status:
Equipment Installed Date:
Equipment Installer:

Contractor Registration Number:
Tank Registration Date:

Installer License Number:

Operator Name:

Operator Telephone number:
Operator Address:

Operator Address building:

Contact Operator Name:

Contact Operator title:

Contact Operator Phone:
Self-Certification date:

Signature Name:

Signature Title Name:

Signature Type Text:

Certification Submitted Type:
Registration Self-Certification Flag:
Fees Self-Certification Flag:

Financial Assurance Self-Certification flag:
Technical standards Self-Certification flag:

UST Delivery Certificate Expiration Date:

Removed from the Ground
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Gasoline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
None

No Variance
Not reported
None

No Variance
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Cathodic Protection
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
02/25/1989
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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http://www.edrnet.com/scripts/acctsvc/sr.asp?ID=67qD6pMX7HOqqS8RDrST3f7FpeBVMZXZXf9CAY84H019OwHFqPX04RCDSsNX8sqPRhN13YYLrWK8SAB5THIO4O9qf1Sc7gqjFScj6EMfetilBKj6VlVKCNLdZF5HXOZDZ.657OdQfjWc9iO5ClEp4rkVYpqk8jmQ4dFq6Npm7RVJqV4bDWjS3uLrpZZbMvhVXpaY9MZiHY5XOwyuqxHf3ZIdSjHI8y3uR.XYAxgbrpfqSybvTA8c4BjKfgGg7GF5FNFHBEq7eQLbB0AcVD8p3EmpZkrPX7FYZZKY98SZfv8d9K.nCXWi6SJq7m3pqq7tDoWJ4ceLpynYM3GIX4Wo35JeHn.dO7rGq0im4J40SSkm8cfjR3OeAvPrrTcMSvElTqfy4ynCf9hl7cAdFvzJ9mhUeitHBuRlVTJQ59vYZNFMXb0QZ9Ac63FkfOon9V.GCkFvCMPQYp4q8lPy4SCg2X5O0PgC1p6T9oYb5G.NwfNnHdm0FRaUvNglPELRX7R.0The6ARW7kv3qiKWDHoA4eOFpLOEMv17XN5o34LXHBMgOSrSqCX0Vo98SEjo8ZjyRgrj4YBSrj50SH06T0jk38SJfcCm798JFXS1688MeNaaBTYDV.FH9RKbZrVIXLokZleb49vef7XF94w6CKtN557pY1is8I6A4A1q3uOb0IXF1Z3i9EmK8PXXwm3GHMpSF0Ru4yvbPO99XKXd0RhS3
http://www.edrnet.com/scripts/acctsvc/sr.asp?ID=67qD6pMX7HOqqS8RDrST3f7FpeBVMZXZXf9CAY84H019OwHFqPX04RCDSsNX8sqPRhN13YYLrWK8SAB5THIO4O9qf1Sc7gqjFScj6EMfetilBKj6VlVKCNLdZF5HXOZDZ.657OdQfjWc9iO5ClEp4rkVYpqk8jmQ4dFq6Npm7RVJqV4bDWjS3uLrpZZbMvhVXpaY9MZiHY5XOwyuqxHf3ZIdSjHI8y3uR.XYAxgbrpfqSybvTA8c4BjKfgGg7GF5FNFHBEq7eQLbB0AcVD8p3EmpZkrPX7FYZZKY98SZfv8d9K.nCXWi6SJq7m3pqq7tDoWJ4ceLpynYM3GIX4Wo35JeHn.dO7rGq0im4J40SSkm8cfjR3OeAvPrrTcMSvElTqfy4ynCf9hl7cAdFvzJ9mhUeitHBuRlVTJQ59vYZNFMXb0QZ9Ac63FkfOon9V.GCkFvCMPQYp4q8lPy4SCg2X5O0PgC1p6T9oYb5G.NwfNnHdm0FRaUvNglPELRX7R.0The6ARW7kv3qiKWDHoA4eOFpLOEMv17XN5o34LXHBMgOSrSqCX0Vo98SEjo8ZjyRgrj4YBSrj50SH06T0jk38SJfcCm798JFXS1688MeNaaBTYDV.FH9RKbZrVIXLokZleb49vef7XF94w6CKtN557pY1is8I6A4A1q3uOb0IXF1Z3i9EmK8PXXwm3GHMpSF0Ru4yvbPO99XKXd0RhS3

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GROGAN-HAZEL STEEL INC (Continued)

Compartment letter:

Financial Responsibility Type:
Corrective Action Met Flag:

Third Party Met Flag:

Financial Assurance Beginning Date:
Piping Design & Ext. Containment 3 :
Piping Design & Ext. Containment 4 :
Type of Piping :

Internal Tank Lining Date :

Pipe Connectors and Valves 1 :

Pipe Connectors and Valves 2 :

Pipe Connectors and Valves 3 :
Other Tank Corrosion Protection Text:
Tank Corrosion Protection Variance :
Pipe Corrosion Protection 3 :

Pipe Corrosion Protection Variance :
Stage 2 Vapor Recry Equipment Status :
Stage 1 Equipment Installed Date :
Tank Tested :

Compartment Capacity :

Owner ID :

Owner Name :

Owner Address :

Owner Contact Telephone :

Owner Type :

Owner Amendment Reason Code :
Owner Amendment Date :

Owner Tax ID :

Number of Facilities reported by Owner :
Mail Undeliverable :

Bankruptcy In Effect :

# Of Underground Storage Tanks :

# Of Aboveground Storage Tanks :
Operator Effective Date :

Operator Type :

Owner Contact Name:

Date Registration Form Received :
Facility Type :

Name of Facility Manager :

Title of Facility Manager :

Facility Manager Phone :

Sign Name on Registration Form :
Title of Signer of Registration Form :
Date of Signature on Registration Form :
Number of USTs:

Number of ASTs:

Facility PO Box :

Owner PO Box :

Region Number :

Facility in Ozone non-attainment area :

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
00/00/0000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Cathodic Protection
No Variance

Not reported

No Variance

1

Not reported
Tested

0000000

24012
GROGAN-HAZEL STEEL INC
10547 FISHER RD
HOUSTON, TX 77240
713-466-7501
Corporation

Owner Name Changed
07/01/09

Not reported

0001

Not reported

Not reported

0001

0000

Not reported
Corporation

25/89/02

None of the above, or unidentified
DANA L SMITH
SHOP SUPERINT.
7134667501
ELTON O. HAZEL
Not reported
022189

0001

0000

Not reported

Not reported

12

YES

u001278734
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
B8 KILSBY SERVICES Ind. Haz Waste  S103600430
10553 FISHER RD N/A
<1/8 HOUSTON, TX 77041
1 ft.
Site 4 of 7 in cluster B
Relative:
Lower TX IHW:
Registration Number: 32174
Actual: Year: 1999
105 ft. Registration Initial Notification Date: 10/15/1981
Registration Last Amendment Date: 11/06/1998
EPA Identification: TXD980795868

TNRCC Premit Number:

Revcr Has Monthly Reporting Requirement:

Description of Facility Site Location:
Site Primary Standard Industrial Code:

Registration is a Generator of Waste:
Registration is a Receivers of Waste:
Registration is a Transporter of Waste:
Registration is a Transfer Facility:
Mexican Facility:

Facility Country:

Facility Status:

Type of Generator:

Company Name:

Facility County:

TNRCC Region:

TNRCC Facility ID :

Site Owner Tax ID :

Site Location Lat/Long :

Last Update to NOR Data :

Ind. waste permit # :

Mun waste permit # :

Non Notifier :

Facility is STEERS Reporter :

Not reported

Not reported
10553 Fisher Rd Houston TX 77041
33170

Steel Pipe & Tubes
Manufacturing

Yes

No

No

No

Does not represent a Maquiladora (Mexican Facility)
Not reported
Inactive

Industrial, LQG
Kilsby Services
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Fac Req to Submit Annual Waste Summary Rpt : Not reported

Facility Involved In Recycling:
Mailing Address:

Mailing County:

Mailing Add 3:

Contact:

Contact Telephone Number:

Registration Number:

Year:

Registration Initial Notification Date:
Registration Last Amendment Date:
EPA Identification:

TNRCC Premit Number:

Revcr Has Monthly Reporting Requirement:

Description of Facility Site Location:
Site Primary Standard Industrial Code:

Registration is a Generator of Waste:
Registration is a Receivers of Waste:

Not reported

4404 Windfern
Houston, TX 77041
USA

Not reported

Low Rush
713-460-9285

32174

2000

10/15/1981
11/06/1998
TXD980795868
009716

Not reported
10553 Fisher Rd Houston TX 77041
33170

Steel Pipe & Tubes
Manufacturing

Yes

No
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
KILSBY SERVICES (Continued) S103600430
Registration is a Transporter of Waste: No
Registration is a Transfer Facility: No

Mexican Facility:
Facility Country:
Facility Status:

Type of Generator:
Company Name:
Facility County:
TNRCC Region:
TNRCC Facility ID :
Site Owner Tax ID :
Site Location Lat/Long :
Last Update to NOR Data :
Ind. waste permit # :
Mun waste permit # :

Does not represent a Maquiladora (Mexican Facility)
Not reported
Inactive
Industrial, LQG
Kilsby Services
Not reported
Not reported
009716

Not reported
Not reported
19981109

Not reported
Not reported

Non Notifier : No
Facility is STEERS Reporter : No
Fac Req to Submit Annual Waste Summary Rpt : No
Facility Involved In Recycling: No

Mailing Address:

Mailing County:

Mailing Add 3:

Contact:

Contact Telephone Number:

Registration Number:

Year:

Registration Initial Notification Date:
Registration Last Amendment Date:
EPA Identification:

TNRCC Premit Number:

Revcr Has Monthly Reporting Requirement:

Description of Facility Site Location:
Site Primary Standard Industrial Code:

Registration is a Generator of Waste:
Registration is a Receivers of Waste:
Registration is a Transporter of Waste:
Registration is a Transfer Facility:
Mexican Facility:

Facility Country:

Facility Status:

Type of Generator:

Company Name:

Facility County:

TNRCC Region:

TNRCC Facility ID :

Site Owner Tax ID :

Site Location Lat/Long :

Last Update to NOR Data :

Ind. waste permit # :

Mun waste permit # :

4404 Windfern
Houston, TX 77041
USA

Not reported

Low Rush
713-460-9285

32174

2001

10/15/1981
11/06/1998
TXD980795868
009716

Not reported
10553 Fisher Rd Houston TX 77041
33170

Steel Pipe & Tubes
Manufacturing

Yes

No

No

No

Does not represent a Maquiladora (Mexican Facility)
Not reported
Inactive

Industrial, LQG
Kilsby Services
Not reported

Not reported
009716

Not reported

Not reported
19981109

Not reported

Not reported

Non Notifier : No
Facility is STEERS Reporter : No
Fac Req to Submit Annual Waste Summary Rpt : No
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
KILSBY SERVICES (Continued) S103600430
Facility Involved In Recycling: No

Mailing Address:

Mailing County:

Mailing Add 3:

Contact:

Contact Telephone Number:

Registration Number:

Year:

Registration Initial Notification Date:
Registration Last Amendment Date:
EPA Identification:

TNRCC Premit Number:

Revcr Has Monthly Reporting Requirement:

Description of Facility Site Location:
Site Primary Standard Industrial Code:

Registration is a Generator of Waste:
Registration is a Receivers of Waste:
Registration is a Transporter of Waste:
Registration is a Transfer Facility:
Mexican Facility:

Facility Country:

Facility Status:

Type of Generator:

Company Name:

Facility County:

TNRCC Region:

TNRCC Facility ID :

Site Owner Tax ID :

Site Location Lat/Long :

Last Update to NOR Data :

Ind. waste permit # :

Mun waste permit # :

4404 Windfern
Houston, TX 77041
USA

Not reported

Low Rush
713-460-9285

32174

2002
10/15/1981
11/06/1998
TXD980795868
009716

Not reported

10553 Fisher Rd Houston TX 77041

33170

Steel Pipe & Tubes
Manufacturing

Yes

No

No

No

Does not represent a Maquiladora (Mexican Facility)

Not reported
Inactive
Industrial, LQG
Kilsby Services
Not reported
Not reported
009716

Not reported
Not reported
19981109

Not reported
Not reported

Non Notifier : No
Facility is STEERS Reporter : No
Fac Req to Submit Annual Waste Summary Rpt : No
Facility Involved In Recycling: No

Mailing Address:

Mailing County:

Mailing Add 3:

Contact:

Contact Telephone Number:

Registration Number:

Year:

Registration Initial Notification Date:
Registration Last Amendment Date:
EPA Identification:

TNRCC Premit Number:

Revcr Has Monthly Reporting Requirement:

Description of Facility Site Location:
Site Primary Standard Industrial Code:

4404 Windfern
Houston, TX 77041
USA

Not reported

Low Rush
713-460-9285

32174

2003
10/15/1981
11/06/1998
TXD980795868
009716

Not reported

10553 Fisher Rd, Houston, TX

33170
Steel Pipe & Tubes
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

KILSBY SERVICES (Continued)

Registration is a Generator of Waste:
Registration is a Receivers of Waste:
Registration is a Transporter of Waste:
Registration is a Transfer Facility:
Mexican Facility:

Facility Country:

Facility Status:

Type of Generator:

Company Name:

Facility County:

TNRCC Region:

TNRCC Facility ID :

Site Owner Tax ID :

Site Location Lat/Long :

Last Update to NOR Data :

Ind. waste permit # :

Mun waste permit # :

Manufacturing
Yes

No

No

No

Does not represent a Maquiladora (Mexican Facility)
Not reported
Inactive
Industrial, LQG
Kilsby Services
Not reported
Not reported
009716

Not reported
Not reported
20040212

Not reported
Not reported

Non Notifier : No
Facility is STEERS Reporter : No
Fac Req to Submit Annual Waste Summary Rpt : No
Facility Involved In Recycling: No

Mailing Address:

Mailing County:

Mailing Add 3:

Contact:

Contact Telephone Number:

Registration Number:

Year:

Registration Initial Notification Date:
Registration Last Amendment Date:
EPA Identification:

TNRCC Premit Number:

Revcr Has Monthly Reporting Requirement:

Description of Facility Site Location:
Site Primary Standard Industrial Code:

Registration is a Generator of Waste:
Registration is a Receivers of Waste:
Registration is a Transporter of Waste:
Registration is a Transfer Facility:
Mexican Facility:

Facility Country:

Facility Status:

Type of Generator:

Company Name:

Facility County:

TNRCC Region:

TNRCC Facility ID :

Site Owner Tax ID :

Site Location Lat/Long :

Last Update to NOR Data :

Ind. waste permit # :

Mun waste permit # :

4404 Windfern
Houston, TX 77041
USA

Not reported

Low Rush
713-460-9285

32174

98-99

10/15/1981
11/06/1998
TXD980795868
Not reported

Not reported
10553 Fisher Rd Houston TX 77041
33170

Steel Pipe & Tubes
Manufacturing

Yes

No

No

No

Does not represent a Maquiladora (Mexican Facility)
Not reported
Inactive

Industrial, LQG
Kilsby Services
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

$103600430
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
KILSBY SERVICES (Continued) S103600430
Non Notifier : Not reported
Facility is STEERS Reporter : Not reported
Fac Req to Submit Annual Waste Summary Rpt : Not reported
Facility Involved In Recycling: Not reported
Mailing Address: 4404 Windfern
Houston, TX 77041
Mailing County: USA
Mailing Add 3: Not reported
Contact: Low Rush
Contact Telephone Number: 713-460-9285
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional TX IHW detail in the EDR Site Report.
B9 KILSBY SERVICES RCRA-SQG 1000377904
10553 FISHER RD FINDS TXD980795868
<1/8 HOUSTON, TX 77041 Ind. Haz Waste
1ft.
Site 5 of 7 in cluster B
Relative:
Lower RCRAINfo:
Contact: LOW RUSH
']A_‘géuf?l Classification:  Small Quantity Generator

TSDF Activities: Not reported

Violation Status: No violations found

FINDS:
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act
(RCRA) program through the tracking of events and activities related to facilities that generate,
transport, and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA program staff to

track the notification, permit, compliance,

TX IHW:

Registration Number:

Year:

Registration Initial Notification Date:
Registration Last Amendment Date:
EPA Identification:

TNRCC Premit Number:

Revcr Has Monthly Reporting Requirement:

Description of Facility Site Location:
Site Primary Standard Industrial Code:

Registration is a Generator of Waste:
Registration is a Receivers of Waste:
Registration is a Transporter of Waste:
Registration is a Transfer Facility:
Mexican Facility:

Facility Country:

Facility Status:

Type of Generator:

Company Name:

Facility County:

TNRCC Region:

TNRCC Facility ID :

and corrective action activities required under RCRA.

32174

2004

10/15/1981
11/06/1998
TXD980795868
009716

3

10553 Fisher Rd, Houston, TX
33170

Steel Pipe & Tubes
Manufacturing

Yes

No

No

No

Does not represent a Maquiladora (Mexican Facility)
Not reported
Inactive

Industrial, LQG
Kilsby Services
Not reported

Not reported
009716
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http://www.edrnet.com/scripts/acctsvc/sr.asp?ID=67qD6pMX7HOqqS8RDrST3f7FpeBVMZXZXf9CAY84H019OwHFqPX04RCDSsNX8sqPRhN13YYLrWK8SAB5THIO4O9qf1Sc7gqjFScj6EMfetilBKj6VlVKCNLdZF5HXOZDZ.657OdQfjWc9iO5ClEp4rkVYpqk8jmQ4dFq6Npm7RVJqV4bDWjS3uLrpZZbMvhVXpaY9MZiHY5XOwyuqxHf3ZIdSjHI8y3uR.XYAxgbrpfqSybvTA8c4BjKfgGg7GF5FNFHBEq7eQLbB0AcVD8p3EmpZkrPX7FYZZKY98SZfv8d9K.nCXWi6SJq7m3pqq7tDoWJ4ceLpynYM3GIX4Wo35JeHn.dO7rGq0im4J40SSkm8cfjR3OeAvPrrTcMSvElTqfy4ynCf9hl7cAdFvzJ9mhUeitHBuRlVTJQ59vYZNFMXb0QZ9Ac63FkfOon9V.GCkFvCMPQYp4q8lPy4SCg2X5O0PgC1p6T9oYb5G.NwfNnHdm0FRaUvNglPELRX7R.0The6ARW7kv3qiKWDHoA4eOFpLOEMv17XN5o34LXHBMgOSrSqCX0Vo98SEjo8ZjyRgrj4YBSrj50SH06T0jk38SJfcCm798JFXS1688MeNaaBTYDV.FH9RKbZrVIXLokZleb39vef7XF94w6CKtN357pY1is8I6A4A1q7uOb0IXF1Z3i9EmK6PXXwm3GHMpSF0Ru3yvbPO99XKXd0RhS3
http://www.edrnet.com/scripts/acctsvc/sr.asp?ID=67qD6pMX7HOqqS8RDrST3f7FpeBVMZXZXf9CAY84H019OwHFqPX04RCDSsNX8sqPRhN13YYLrWK8SAB5THIO4O9qf1Sc7gqjFScj6EMfetilBKj6VlVKCNLdZF5HXOZDZ.657OdQfjWc9iO5ClEp4rkVYpqk8jmQ4dFq6Npm7RVJqV4bDWjS3uLrpZZbMvhVXpaY9MZiHY5XOwyuqxHf3ZIdSjHI8y3uR.XYAxgbrpfqSybvTA8c4BjKfgGg7GF5FNFHBEq7eQLbB0AcVD8p3EmpZkrPX7FYZZKY98SZfv8d9K.nCXWi6SJq7m3pqq7tDoWJ4ceLpynYM3GIX4Wo35JeHn.dO7rGq0im4J40SSkm8cfjR3OeAvPrrTcMSvElTqfy4ynCf9hl7cAdFvzJ9mhUeitHBuRlVTJQ59vYZNFMXb0QZ9Ac63FkfOon9V.GCkFvCMPQYp4q8lPy4SCg2X5O0PgC1p6T9oYb5G.NwfNnHdm0FRaUvNglPELRX7R.0The6ARW7kv3qiKWDHoA4eOFpLOEMv17XN5o34LXHBMgOSrSqCX0Vo98SEjo8ZjyRgrj4YBSrj50SH06T0jk38SJfcCm798JFXS1688MeNaaBTYDV.FH9RKbZrVIXLokZleb39vef7XF94w6CKtN357pY1is8I6A4A1q7uOb0IXF1Z3i9EmK6PXXwm3GHMpSF0Ru3yvbPO99XKXd0RhS3

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
KILSBY SERVICES (Continued) 1000377904
Site Owner Tax ID : Not reported
Site Location Lat/Long : Not reported
Last Update to NOR Data : 20040212
Ind. waste permit # : Not reported
Mun waste permit # : Not reported
Non Notifier : No
Facility is STEERS Reporter : No
Fac Req to Submit Annual Waste Summary Rpt : No
Facility Involved In Recycling: No
Mailing Address: 4404 Windfern
Houston, TX 77041
Mailing County: USA
Mailing Add 3: Not reported
Contact: Low Rush
Contact Telephone Number: 713-460-9285
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional TX IHW detail in the EDR Site Report.
B10 A&S BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC. Ind. Haz Waste  S102738524
10555 FISHER ROAD N/A
<1/8 HOUSTON, TX
1 ft.
Site 6 of 7 in cluster B
Relative:
Lower TX IHW:
Registration Number: 30413
Actual: Year: 1999
105 ft. Registration Initial Notification Date: 04/01/1976
Registration Last Amendment Date: 11/06/1998
EPA Identification: TXD093577260

TNRCC Premit Number:

Revcr Has Monthly Reporting Requirement:

Description of Facility Site Location:
Site Primary Standard Industrial Code:

Registration is a Generator of Waste:
Registration is a Receivers of Waste:
Registration is a Transporter of Waste:
Registration is a Transfer Facility:
Mexican Facility:

Facility Country:

Facility Status:

Type of Generator:

Company Name:

Facility County:

TNRCC Region:

TNRCC Facility ID :

Site Owner Tax ID :

Site Location Lat/Long :

Last Update to NOR Data :

Ind. waste permit # :

Mun waste permit # :

Non Notifier :

Facility is STEERS Reporter :

Not reported

Not reported

10555 Fisher Road, Houston, Tx
34480

Prefabricated Metal Buildings & Components
Manufacturing

Yes

No

No

No

Does not represent a Maquiladora (Mexican Facility)
Not reported

Inactive

Industrial, LQG

A&S BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC.
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Fac Req to Submit Annual Waste Summary Rpt : Not reported

Facility Involved In Recycling:
Mailing Address:

Not reported
HOUSTON, TX 77040
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http://www.edrnet.com/scripts/acctsvc/sr.asp?ID=67qD6pMX7HOqqS8RDrST3f7FpeBVMZXZXf9CAY84H019OwHFqPX04RCDSsNX8sqPRhN13YYLrWK8SAB5THIO4O9qf1Sc7gqjFScj6EMfetilBKj6VlVKCNLdZF5HXOZDZ.657OdQfjWc9iO5ClEp4rkVYpqk8jmQ4dFq6Npm7RVJqV4bDWjS3uLrpZZbMvhVXpaY9MZiHY5XOwyuqxHf3ZIdSjHI8y3uR.XYAxgbrpfqSybvTA8c4BjKfgGg7GF5FNFHBEq7eQLbB0AcVD8p3EmpZkrPX7FYZZKY98SZfv8d9K.nCXWi6SJq7m3pqq7tDoWJ4ceLpynYM3GIX4Wo35JeHn.dO7rGq0im4J40SSkm8cfjR3OeAvPrrTcMSvElTqfy4ynCf9hl7cAdFvzJ9mhUeitHBuRlVTJQ59vYZNFMXb0QZ9Ac63FkfOon9V.GCkFvCMPQYp4q8lPy4SCg2X5O0PgC1p6T9oYb5G.NwfNnHdm0FRaUvNglPELRX7R.0The6ARW7kv3qiKWDHoA4eOFpLOEMv17XN5o34LXHBMgOSrSqCX04o98SEjo8ZjyRgrj3YBSrj50SH06T0jk38SJfcCm798JFXS1388MeNaaBTYDV.FH6RKbZrVIXLokZlebA9vef7XF94w6CKtNA57pY1is8I6A4A1qCuOb0IXF1Z3i9EmK3PXXwm3GHMpSF0Ru7yvbPO99XKXd0RhS3
http://www.edrnet.com/scripts/acctsvc/sr.asp?ID=67qD6pMX7HOqqS8RDrST3f7FpeBVMZXZXf9CAY84H019OwHFqPX04RCDSsNX8sqPRhN13YYLrWK8SAB5THIO4O9qf1Sc7gqjFScj6EMfetilBKj6VlVKCNLdZF5HXOZDZ.657OdQfjWc9iO5ClEp4rkVYpqk8jmQ4dFq6Npm7RVJqV4bDWjS3uLrpZZbMvhVXpaY9MZiHY5XOwyuqxHf3ZIdSjHI8y3uR.XYAxgbrpfqSybvTA8c4BjKfgGg7GF5FNFHBEq7eQLbB0AcVD8p3EmpZkrPX7FYZZKY98SZfv8d9K.nCXWi6SJq7m3pqq7tDoWJ4ceLpynYM3GIX4Wo35JeHn.dO7rGq0im4J40SSkm8cfjR3OeAvPrrTcMSvElTqfy4ynCf9hl7cAdFvzJ9mhUeitHBuRlVTJQ59vYZNFMXb0QZ9Ac63FkfOon9V.GCkFvCMPQYp4q8lPy4SCg2X5O0PgC1p6T9oYb5G.NwfNnHdm0FRaUvNglPELRX7R.0The6ARW7kv3qiKWDHoA4eOFpLOEMv17XN5o34LXHBMgOSrSqCX04o98SEjo8ZjyRgrj3YBSrj50SH06T0jk38SJfcCm798JFXS1388MeNaaBTYDV.FH6RKbZrVIXLokZlebA9vef7XF94w6CKtNA57pY1is8I6A4A1qCuOb0IXF1Z3i9EmK3PXXwm3GHMpSF0Ru7yvbPO99XKXd0RhS3

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A&S BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC. (Continued) S102738524
Mailing County: USA
Mailing Add 3: Not reported
Contact: Jack B. Paine

Contact Telephone Number:

Registration Number:

Year:

Registration Initial Notification Date:
Registration Last Amendment Date:
EPA Identification:

TNRCC Premit Number:

Revcr Has Monthly Reporting Requirement:

Description of Facility Site Location:
Site Primary Standard Industrial Code:

Registration is a Generator of Waste:
Registration is a Receivers of Waste:
Registration is a Transporter of Waste:
Registration is a Transfer Facility:
Mexican Facility:

Facility Country:

Facility Status:

Type of Generator:

Company Name:

Facility County:

TNRCC Region:

TNRCC Facility ID :

Site Owner Tax ID :

Site Location Lat/Long :

Last Update to NOR Data :

Ind. waste permit # :

Mun waste permit # :

713-466-7521

30413

2000

04/01/1976

02/14/2001

TXD093577260

007978

Not reported

10555 Fisher Road, Houston, Tx
34480

Prefabricated Metal Buildings & Components
Manufacturing

Yes

No

No

No

Does not represent a Maquiladora (Mexican Facility)
Not reported

Inactive

Industrial, LQG

A&S BUILDING SYSTEMS INC
Not reported

Not reported

007978

Not reported

Not reported

20010323

Not reported

Not reported

Non Notifier : No

Facility is STEERS Reporter : No

Fac Req to Submit Annual Waste Summary Rpt : No
Facility Involved In Recycling: No

Mailing Address: HOUSTON, TX 77040
Mailing County: USA

Mailing Add 3: Not reported

Contact: Jack B Paine

Contact Telephone Number:

Registration Number:

Year:

Registration Initial Notification Date:
Registration Last Amendment Date:
EPA Identification:

TNRCC Premit Number:

Revcr Has Monthly Reporting Requirement:

Description of Facility Site Location:
Site Primary Standard Industrial Code:

Registration is a Generator of Waste:
Registration is a Receivers of Waste:
Registration is a Transporter of Waste:

713-466-7521

30413

2001

04/01/1976

02/14/2001

TXD093577260

007978

Not reported

10555 Fisher Road, Houston, Tx
34480

Prefabricated Metal Buildings
Manufacturing

Yes

No

No
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A&S BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC. (Continued) S102738524
Registration is a Transfer Facility: No

Mexican Facility:
Facility Country:
Facility Status:

Type of Generator:
Company Name:
Facility County:
TNRCC Region:
TNRCC Facility ID :
Site Owner Tax ID :
Site Location Lat/Long :
Last Update to NOR Data :
Ind. waste permit # :
Mun waste permit # :

Does not represent a Maquiladora (Mexican Facility)
Not reported

Inactive

Industrial, LQG

A&S BUILDING SYSTEMS INC
Not reported

Not reported

007978

Not reported

Not reported

20010323

Not reported

Not reported

Non Notifier : No

Facility is STEERS Reporter : No

Fac Req to Submit Annual Waste Summary Rpt : No
Facility Involved In Recycling: No

Mailing Address: HOUSTON, TX 77040
Mailing County: USA

Mailing Add 3: Not reported

Contact: Jack B Paine

Contact Telephone Number:

Registration Number:

Year:

Registration Initial Notification Date:
Registration Last Amendment Date:
EPA Identification:

TNRCC Premit Number:

Revcr Has Monthly Reporting Requirement:

Description of Facility Site Location:
Site Primary Standard Industrial Code:

Registration is a Generator of Waste:
Registration is a Receivers of Waste:
Registration is a Transporter of Waste:
Registration is a Transfer Facility:
Mexican Facility:

Facility Country:

Facility Status:

Type of Generator:

Company Name:

Facility County:

TNRCC Region:

TNRCC Facility ID :

Site Owner Tax ID :

Site Location Lat/Long :

Last Update to NOR Data :

Ind. waste permit # :

Mun waste permit # :

713-466-7521

30413

2002

04/01/1976

02/14/2001

TXD093577260

007978

Not reported

10555 Fisher Road, Houston, Tx
34480

Prefabricated Metal Buildings
Manufacturing

Yes

No

No

No

Does not represent a Maquiladora (Mexican Facility)
Not reported

Inactive

Industrial, LQG

A&S BUILDING SYSTEMS INC
Not reported

Not reported

007978

Not reported

Not reported

20010323

Not reported

Not reported

Non Notifier : No
Facility is STEERS Reporter : No
Fac Req to Submit Annual Waste Summary Rpt : No
Facility Involved In Recycling: No

Mailing Address:

HOUSTON, TX 77040
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A&S BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC. (Continued) S102738524
Mailing County: USA
Mailing Add 3: Not reported
Contact: Jack B Paine

Contact Telephone Number:

Registration Number:

Year:

Registration Initial Notification Date:
Registration Last Amendment Date:
EPA Identification:

TNRCC Premit Number:

Revcr Has Monthly Reporting Requirement:

Description of Facility Site Location:
Site Primary Standard Industrial Code:

Registration is a Generator of Waste:
Registration is a Receivers of Waste:
Registration is a Transporter of Waste:
Registration is a Transfer Facility:
Mexican Facility:

Facility Country:

Facility Status:

Type of Generator:

Company Name:

Facility County:

TNRCC Region:

TNRCC Facility ID :

Site Owner Tax ID :

Site Location Lat/Long :

Last Update to NOR Data :

Ind. waste permit # :

Mun waste permit # :

713-466-7521

30413

2003

04/01/1976

02/14/2001

TXD093577260

007978

Not reported

10555 Fisher Road, Houston, TX
34480

Prefabricated Metal Buildings
Manufacturing

Yes

No

No

No

Does not represent a Maquiladora (Mexican Facility)
Not reported

Inactive

Industrial, LQG

A&S Building Systems Inc
Not reported

Not reported

007978

Not reported

Not reported

20031030

Not reported

Not reported

Non Notifier : No

Facility is STEERS Reporter : No

Fac Req to Submit Annual Waste Summary Rpt : No
Facility Involved In Recycling: No

Mailing Address: Houston, TX 77040
Mailing County: USA

Mailing Add 3: Not reported
Contact: Jack B Paine

Contact Telephone Number:

Registration Number:

Year:

Registration Initial Notification Date:
Registration Last Amendment Date:
EPA Identification:

TNRCC Premit Number:

Revcr Has Monthly Reporting Requirement:

Description of Facility Site Location:
Site Primary Standard Industrial Code:

Registration is a Generator of Waste:
Registration is a Receivers of Waste:
Registration is a Transporter of Waste:

713-466-7521

30413

2004

04/01/1976

02/14/2001

TXD093577260

007978

3

10555 Fisher Road, Houston, TX
34480

Prefabricated Metal Buildings
Manufacturing

Yes

No

No

TC1716239.2s Page 37



Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A&S BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC. (Continued) S102738524
Registration is a Transfer Facility: No

Mexican Facility:
Facility Country:
Facility Status:

Type of Generator:
Company Name:
Facility County:
TNRCC Region:
TNRCC Facility ID :
Site Owner Tax ID :
Site Location Lat/Long :
Last Update to NOR Data :
Ind. waste permit # :
Mun waste permit # :

Does not represent a Maquiladora (Mexican Facility)
Not reported

Inactive

Industrial, LQG

A&S Building Systems Inc
Not reported

Not reported

007978

Not reported

Not reported

20031030

Not reported

Not reported

Non Notifier : No
Facility is STEERS Reporter : No
Fac Req to Submit Annual Waste Summary Rpt : No
Facility Involved In Recycling: No

Mailing Address:

Mailing County:

Mailing Add 3:

Contact:

Contact Telephone Number:

Registration Number:

Year:

Registration Initial Notification Date:
Registration Last Amendment Date:
EPA Identification:

TNRCC Premit Number:

Revcr Has Monthly Reporting Requirement:

Description of Facility Site Location:
Site Primary Standard Industrial Code:

Registration is a Generator of Waste:
Registration is a Receivers of Waste:
Registration is a Transporter of Waste:
Registration is a Transfer Facility:
Mexican Facility:

Facility Country:

Facility Status:

Type of Generator:

Company Name:

Facility County:

TNRCC Region:

TNRCC Facility ID :

Site Owner Tax ID :

Site Location Lat/Long :

Last Update to NOR Data :

Ind. waste permit # :

Mun waste permit # :

Non Notifier :

Facility is STEERS Reporter :

PO Box 40099
Houston, TX 77040
USA

PO Box 40099
Jack B Paine
713-466-7521

30413

98-99

04/01/1976

11/06/1998

TXD093577260

Not reported

Not reported

10555 Fisher Road, Houston, Tx
34480

Prefabricated Metal Buildings & Components
Manufacturing

Yes

No

No

No

Does not represent a Maquiladora (Mexican Facility)
Not reported

Inactive

Industrial, LQG

A&S BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC.
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Fac Req to Submit Annual Waste Summary Rpt : Not reported

Facility Involved In Recycling:

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A&S BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC. (Continued) S102738524
Mailing Address: HOUSTON, TX 77040
Mailing County: USA
Mailing Add 3: Not reported
Contact: Jack B. Paine
Contact Telephone Number: 713-466-7521
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional TX IHW detail in the EDR Site Report.
B11 TURBOTECH INC RCRA-SQG 1000992141
10533 FISHER RD FINDS TXR000000455
<1/8 HOUSTON, TX 77041 Ind. Haz Waste
1 ft.
Site 7 of 7 in cluster B
Relative:
Lower RCRAInfo:
Owner: PETER PARKIN
Actual: (713) 937-3393
104 ft. EPA ID: TXR000000455
Contact: BILL BARNES

(713) 937-3393

Classification:  Small Quantity Generator
TSDF Activities: Not reported

Violation Status: No violations found

FINDS:
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act
(RCRA) program through the tracking of events and activities related to facilities that generate,
transport, and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA program staff to
track the notification, permit, compliance, and corrective action activities required under RCRA.

TX IHW:

Registration Number:

Year:

Registration Initial Notification Date:
Registration Last Amendment Date:
EPA Identification:

TNRCC Premit Number:

Revcr Has Monthly Reporting Requirement:

Description of Facility Site Location:
Site Primary Standard Industrial Code:

Registration is a Generator of Waste:
Registration is a Receivers of Waste:
Registration is a Transporter of Waste:
Registration is a Transfer Facility:
Mexican Facility:

Facility Country:

Facility Status:

Type of Generator:

Company Name:

Facility County:

TNRCC Region:

TNRCC Facility ID :

Site Owner Tax ID :

83859

1999

Not reported

09/22/1999

TXR000000455

Not reported

Not reported

10533 Fisher Road, Houston, TX
35190

Internal Combustion Engines, NEC
Manufacturing

Yes

No

No

No

Does not represent a Maquiladora (Mexican Facility)
Not reported

Inactive

Non-industrial and/or municipal, SQG
Turbotech, Inc.

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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http://www.edrnet.com/scripts/acctsvc/sr.asp?ID=67qD6pMX7HOqqS8RDrST3f7FpeBVMZXZXf9CAY84H019OwHFqPX04RCDSsNX8sqPRhN13YYLrWK8SAB5THIO4O9qf1Sc7gqjFScj6EMfetilBKj6VlVKCNLdZF5HXOZDZ.657OdQfjWc9iO5ClEp4rkVYpqk8jmQ4dFq6Npm7RVJqV4bDWjS3uLrpZZbMvhVXpaY9MZiHY5XOwyuqxHf3ZIdSjHI8y3uR.XYAxgbrpfqSybvTA8c4BjKfgGg7GF5FNFHBEq7eQLbB0AcVD8p3EmpZkrPX7FYZZKY98SZfv8d9K.nCXWi6SJq7m3pqq7tDoWJ4ceLpynYM3GIX4Wo35JeHn.dO7rGq0im4J40SSkm8cfjR3OeAvPrrTcMSvElTqfy4ynCf9hl7cAdFvzJ9mhUeitHBuRlVTJQ59vYZNFMXb0QZ9Ac63FkfOon9V.GCkFvCMPQYp4q8lPy4SCg2X5O0PgC1p6T9oYb5G.NwfNnHdm0FRaUvNglPELRX7R.0The6ARW7kv3qiKWDHoA4eOFpLOEMv17XN5o34LXHBMgOSrSqCX0Vo98SEjo8ZjyRgrj4YBSrj50SH06T0jk38SJfcCm798JFXS1588MeNaaBTYDV.FHARKbZrVIXLokZleb69vef7XF94w6CKtNB57pY1is8I6A4A1q8uOb0IXF1Z3i9EmK5PXXwm3GHMpSF0Ru7yvbPO99XKXd0RhS3
http://www.edrnet.com/scripts/acctsvc/sr.asp?ID=67qD6pMX7HOqqS8RDrST3f7FpeBVMZXZXf9CAY84H019OwHFqPX04RCDSsNX8sqPRhN13YYLrWK8SAB5THIO4O9qf1Sc7gqjFScj6EMfetilBKj6VlVKCNLdZF5HXOZDZ.657OdQfjWc9iO5ClEp4rkVYpqk8jmQ4dFq6Npm7RVJqV4bDWjS3uLrpZZbMvhVXpaY9MZiHY5XOwyuqxHf3ZIdSjHI8y3uR.XYAxgbrpfqSybvTA8c4BjKfgGg7GF5FNFHBEq7eQLbB0AcVD8p3EmpZkrPX7FYZZKY98SZfv8d9K.nCXWi6SJq7m3pqq7tDoWJ4ceLpynYM3GIX4Wo35JeHn.dO7rGq0im4J40SSkm8cfjR3OeAvPrrTcMSvElTqfy4ynCf9hl7cAdFvzJ9mhUeitHBuRlVTJQ59vYZNFMXb0QZ9Ac63FkfOon9V.GCkFvCMPQYp4q8lPy4SCg2X5O0PgC1p6T9oYb5G.NwfNnHdm0FRaUvNglPELRX7R.0The6ARW7kv3qiKWDHoA4eOFpLOEMv17XN5o34LXHBMgOSrSqCX0Vo98SEjo8ZjyRgrj4YBSrj50SH06T0jk38SJfcCm798JFXS1588MeNaaBTYDV.FHARKbZrVIXLokZleb69vef7XF94w6CKtNB57pY1is8I6A4A1q8uOb0IXF1Z3i9EmK5PXXwm3GHMpSF0Ru7yvbPO99XKXd0RhS3

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

TURBOTECH INC (Continued)

Site Location Lat/Long :

Last Update to NOR Data :
Ind. waste permit # :

Mun waste permit # :

Non Notifier :

Facility is STEERS Reporter :

Fac Req to Submit Annual Waste Summary Rpt :

Facility Involved In Recycling:
Mailing Address:

Mailing County:

Mailing Add 3:

Contact:

Contact Telephone Number:

Registration Number:

Year:

Registration Initial Notification Date:
Registration Last Amendment Date:
EPA Identification:

TNRCC Premit Number:

Revcr Has Monthly Reporting Requirement:

Description of Facility Site Location:
Site Primary Standard Industrial Code:

Registration is a Generator of Waste:
Registration is a Receivers of Waste:
Registration is a Transporter of Waste:
Registration is a Transfer Facility:
Mexican Facility:

Facility Country:

Facility Status:

Type of Generator:

Company Name:

Facility County:

TNRCC Region:

TNRCC Facility ID :

Site Owner Tax ID :

Site Location Lat/Long :

Last Update to NOR Data :

Ind. waste permit # :

Mun waste permit # :

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

10533 Fisher Road
Houston, TX 77041
USA

Not reported

Bill E. Barnes
713-937-3393

83859

2000

Not reported

02/14/2001

TXR000000455

101357

Not reported

10533 Fisher Road, Houston, TX
35190

Internal Combustion Engines, NEC
Manufacturing

Yes

No

No

No

Does not represent a Maquiladora (Mexican Facility)
Not reported

Inactive

Non-industrial and/or municipal, SQG
TURBOTECH INC

Not reported

Not reported

101357

Not reported

Not reported

20010323

Not reported

Not reported

Non Notifier : No
Facility is STEERS Reporter : No
Fac Req to Submit Annual Waste Summary Rpt : No
Facility Involved In Recycling: No

Mailing Address:

Mailing County:

Mailing Add 3:

Contact:

Contact Telephone Number:

Registration Number:
Year:
Registration Initial Notification Date:

10533 Fisher Road
Houston, TX 77041
USA

Not reported

Bill E Barnes
713-937-3393

83859
2001
Not reported

1000992141
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TURBOTECH INC (Continued) 1000992141
Registration Last Amendment Date: 02/14/2001
EPA Identification: TXR000000455
TNRCC Premit Number: 101357

Revcr Has Monthly Reporting Requirement:

Description of Facility Site Location:
Site Primary Standard Industrial Code:

Registration is a Generator of Waste:
Registration is a Receivers of Waste:
Registration is a Transporter of Waste:
Registration is a Transfer Facility:
Mexican Facility:

Facility Country:

Facility Status:

Type of Generator:

Company Name:

Facility County:

TNRCC Region:

TNRCC Facility ID :

Site Owner Tax ID :

Site Location Lat/Long :

Last Update to NOR Data :

Ind. waste permit # :

Mun waste permit # :

Not reported

10533 Fisher Road, Houston, TX
35190

Internal Combustion Engines, NEC
Manufacturing

Yes

No

No

No

Does not represent a Maquiladora (Mexican Facility)
Not reported

Inactive

Non-industrial and/or municipal, SQG
TURBOTECH INC

Not reported

Not reported

101357

Not reported

Not reported

20010323

Not reported

Not reported

Non Notifier : No
Facility is STEERS Reporter : No
Fac Req to Submit Annual Waste Summary Rpt : No
Facility Involved In Recycling: No

Mailing Address:

Mailing County:

Mailing Add 3:

Contact:

Contact Telephone Number:

Registration Number:

Year:

Registration Initial Notification Date:
Registration Last Amendment Date:
EPA Identification:

TNRCC Premit Number:

Revcr Has Monthly Reporting Requirement:

Description of Facility Site Location:
Site Primary Standard Industrial Code:

Registration is a Generator of Waste:
Registration is a Receivers of Waste:
Registration is a Transporter of Waste:
Registration is a Transfer Facility:
Mexican Facility:

Facility Country:

Facility Status:

Type of Generator:

Company Name:

Facility County:

10533 Fisher Road
Houston, TX 77041
USA

Not reported

Bill E Barnes
713-937-3393

83859

2002

Not reported

02/14/2001

TXR000000455

101357

Not reported

10533 Fisher Road, Houston, TX
35190

Internal Combustion Engines, NEC
Manufacturing

Yes

No

No

No

Does not represent a Maquiladora (Mexican Facility)
Not reported

Inactive

Non-industrial and/or municipal, SQG
TURBOTECH INC

Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

TURBOTECH INC (Continued)

TNRCC Region:

TNRCC Facility ID :

Site Owner Tax ID :

Site Location Lat/Long :
Last Update to NOR Data :
Ind. waste permit # :

Mun waste permit # :

1000992141

Not reported
101357

Not reported
Not reported
20010323
Not reported
Not reported

Non Notifier : No
Facility is STEERS Reporter : No
Fac Req to Submit Annual Waste Summary Rpt : No
Facility Involved In Recycling: No

Mailing Address:

Mailing County:

Mailing Add 3:

Contact:

Contact Telephone Number:

Registration Number:

Year:

Registration Initial Notification Date:
Registration Last Amendment Date:
EPA Identification:

TNRCC Premit Number:

Revcr Has Monthly Reporting Requirement:

Description of Facility Site Location:
Site Primary Standard Industrial Code:

Registration is a Generator of Waste:
Registration is a Receivers of Waste:
Registration is a Transporter of Waste:
Registration is a Transfer Facility:
Mexican Facility:

Facility Country:

Facility Status:

Type of Generator:

Company Name:

Facility County:

TNRCC Region:

TNRCC Facility ID :

Site Owner Tax ID :

Site Location Lat/Long :

Last Update to NOR Data :

Ind. waste permit # :

Mun waste permit # :

10533 Fisher Road
Houston, TX 77041
USA

Not reported

Bill E Barnes
713-937-3393

83859

2003

Not reported

02/14/2001

TXR000000455

101357

Not reported

10533 Fisher Rd, Houston, TX
35190

Internal Combustion Engines, NEC
Manufacturing

Yes

No

No

No

Does not represent a Maquiladora (Mexican Facility)
Not reported

Inactive

Non-industrial and/or municipal, SQG
Turbotech Inc

Not reported

Not reported

101357

Not reported

Not reported

20040308

Not reported

Not reported

Non Notifier : No
Facility is STEERS Reporter : No
Fac Req to Submit Annual Waste Summary Rpt : No
Facility Involved In Recycling: No

Mailing Address:

Mailing County:

Mailing Add 3:

Contact:

Contact Telephone Number:

10533 Fisher Rd
Houston, TX 77041
USA

Not reported

Bill E Barnes
713-937-3393

TC1716239.2s Page 42



Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
TURBOTECH INC (Continued) 1000992141
Registration Number: 83859
Year: 2004
Registration Initial Notification Date: Not reported
Registration Last Amendment Date: 02/14/2001
EPA Identification: TXR000000455
TNRCC Premit Number: 101357
Revcr Has Monthly Reporting Requirement: 3
Description of Facility Site Location: 10533 Fisher Rd, Houston, TX
Site Primary Standard Industrial Code: 35190

Registration is a Generator of Waste:
Registration is a Receivers of Waste:
Registration is a Transporter of Waste:
Registration is a Transfer Facility:
Mexican Facility:

Facility Country:

Facility Status:

Type of Generator:

Company Name:

Facility County:

TNRCC Region:

TNRCC Facility ID :

Site Owner Tax ID :

Site Location Lat/Long :

Last Update to NOR Data :

Ind. waste permit # :

Mun waste permit # :

Internal Combustion Engines, NEC
Manufacturing

Yes

No

No

No

Does not represent a Maquiladora (Mexican Facility)
USA

Inactive

Non-industrial and/or municipal, SQG
Turbotech Inc

Not reported

Not reported

101357

Not reported

Not reported

20040308

Not reported

Not reported

Non Notifier : No
Facility is STEERS Reporter : No
Fac Req to Submit Annual Waste Summary Rpt : No
Facility Involved In Recycling: No

Mailing Address:

Mailing County:

Mailing Add 3:

Contact:

Contact Telephone Number:

Registration Number:

Year:

Registration Initial Notification Date:
Registration Last Amendment Date:
EPA Identification:

TNRCC Premit Number:

Revcr Has Monthly Reporting Requirement:

Description of Facility Site Location:
Site Primary Standard Industrial Code:

Registration is a Generator of Waste:
Registration is a Receivers of Waste:
Registration is a Transporter of Waste:
Registration is a Transfer Facility:
Mexican Facility:

Facility Country:

10533 Fisher Rd
Houston, TX 77041
USA

Not reported

Bill E Barnes
713-937-3393

83859

98-99

Not reported

12/27/1995

TXR000000455

Not reported

Not reported

10533 Fisher Road, Houston, TX
35190

Internal Combustion Engines, NEC
Manufacturing

Yes

No

No

No

Does not represent a Maquiladora (Mexican Facility)
Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TURBOTECH INC (Continued) 1000992141
Facility Status: Active
Type of Generator: Non-industrial and/or municipal, SQG
Company Name: Turbotech, Inc.
Facility County: Not reported
TNRCC Region: Not reported
TNRCC Facility ID : Not reported
Site Owner Tax ID : Not reported
Site Location Lat/Long : Not reported
Last Update to NOR Data : Not reported
Ind. waste permit # : Not reported
Mun waste permit # : Not reported
Non Notifier : Not reported
Facility is STEERS Reporter : Not reported
Fac Req to Submit Annual Waste Summary Rpt : Not reported
Facility Involved In Recycling: Not reported
Mailing Address: 10533 Fisher Road
Houston, TX 77041
Mailing County: USA
Mailing Add 3: Not reported
Contact: Bill E. Barnes
Contact Telephone Number: 713-937-3393
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional TX IHW detail in the EDR Site Report.
C12 NITA INDUSTRIES INC UST U001253698
10549 W LITTLE YORK Ind. Haz Waste N/A
<1/8 HOUSTON, TX 77429
1 ft.
Site 1 of 5in cluster C
Relative:
Higher TX IHW:
Registration Number: 35482
Actual: Year: 1999
106 ft. Registration Initial Notification Date: 10/30/1985
Registration Last Amendment Date: 06/23/1994
EPA Identification: TXD096027131

TNRCC Premit Number:

Revcr Has Monthly Reporting Requirement:

Description of Facility Site Location:
Site Primary Standard Industrial Code:

Registration is a Generator of Waste:
Registration is a Receivers of Waste:
Registration is a Transporter of Waste:
Registration is a Transfer Facility:
Mexican Facility:

Facility Country:

Facility Status:

Type of Generator:

Company Name:

Facility County:

TNRCC Region:

TNRCC Facility ID :

Site Owner Tax ID :

Site Location Lat/Long :

Last Update to NOR Data :

Ind. waste permit # :

Not reported

Not reported

10549 W Little York, Houston, TX
28190

Industrial Inorganic Chemicals, NEC
Manufacturing

Yes

No

No

No

Does not represent a Maquiladora (Mexican Facility)

Not reported
Inactive
Industrial, LQG
Nita Industries, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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http://www.edrnet.com/scripts/acctsvc/sr.asp?ID=67qD6pMX7HOqqS8RDrST3f7FpeBVMZXZXf9CAY84H019OwHFqPX04RCDSsNX8sqPRhN13YYLrWK8SAB5THIO4O9qf1Sc7gqjFScj6EMfetilBKj6VlVKCNLdZF5HXOZDZ.657OdQfjWc9iO5ClEp4rkVYpqk8jmQ4dFq6Npm7RVJqV4bDWjS3uLrpZZbMvhVXpaY9MZiHY5XOwyuqxHf3ZIdSjHI8y3uR.XYAxgbrpfqSybvTA8c4BjKfgGg7GF5FNFHBEq7eQLbB0AcVD8p3EmpZkrPX7FYZZKY98SZfv8d9K.nCXWi6SJq7m3pqq7tDoWJ4ceLpynYM3GIX4Wo35JeHn.dO7rGq0im4J40SSkm8cfjR3OeAvPrrTcMSvElTqfy4ynCf9hl7cAdFvzJ9mhUeitHBuRlVTJQ59vYZNFMXb0QZ9Ac63FkfOon9V.GCkFvCMPQYp4q8lPy4SCg2X5O0PgC1p6T9oYb5G.NwfNnHdm0FRaUvNglPELRX7R.0The6ARW7kv3qiKWDHoA4eOFpLOEMv17XN5o34LXHBMgOSrSqCX04o98SEjo8ZjyRgrj3YBSrj50SH06T0jk38SJfcCm798JFXS1388MeNaaBTYDV.FHCRKbZrVIXLokZlebC9vef7XF94w6CKtN557pY1is8I6A4A1q4uOb0IXF1Z3i9EmK7PXXwm3GHMpSF0Ru4yvbPO99XKXd0RhS3
http://www.edrnet.com/scripts/acctsvc/sr.asp?ID=67qD6pMX7HOqqS8RDrST3f7FpeBVMZXZXf9CAY84H019OwHFqPX04RCDSsNX8sqPRhN13YYLrWK8SAB5THIO4O9qf1Sc7gqjFScj6EMfetilBKj6VlVKCNLdZF5HXOZDZ.657OdQfjWc9iO5ClEp4rkVYpqk8jmQ4dFq6Npm7RVJqV4bDWjS3uLrpZZbMvhVXpaY9MZiHY5XOwyuqxHf3ZIdSjHI8y3uR.XYAxgbrpfqSybvTA8c4BjKfgGg7GF5FNFHBEq7eQLbB0AcVD8p3EmpZkrPX7FYZZKY98SZfv8d9K.nCXWi6SJq7m3pqq7tDoWJ4ceLpynYM3GIX4Wo35JeHn.dO7rGq0im4J40SSkm8cfjR3OeAvPrrTcMSvElTqfy4ynCf9hl7cAdFvzJ9mhUeitHBuRlVTJQ59vYZNFMXb0QZ9Ac63FkfOon9V.GCkFvCMPQYp4q8lPy4SCg2X5O0PgC1p6T9oYb5G.NwfNnHdm0FRaUvNglPELRX7R.0The6ARW7kv3qiKWDHoA4eOFpLOEMv17XN5o34LXHBMgOSrSqCX04o98SEjo8ZjyRgrj3YBSrj50SH06T0jk38SJfcCm798JFXS1388MeNaaBTYDV.FHCRKbZrVIXLokZlebC9vef7XF94w6CKtN557pY1is8I6A4A1q4uOb0IXF1Z3i9EmK7PXXwm3GHMpSF0Ru4yvbPO99XKXd0RhS3

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

NITA INDUSTRIES INC (Continued)

Mun waste permit # :
Non Notifier :
Facility is STEERS Reporter :

U001253698

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Fac Req to Submit Annual Waste Summary Rpt : Not reported

Facility Involved In Recycling:
Mailing Address:

Mailing County:

Mailing Add 3:

Contact:

Contact Telephone Number:

Registration Number:

Year:

Registration Initial Notification Date:
Registration Last Amendment Date:
EPA Identification:

TNRCC Premit Number:

Revcr Has Monthly Reporting Requirement:

Description of Facility Site Location:
Site Primary Standard Industrial Code:

Registration is a Generator of Waste:
Registration is a Receivers of Waste:
Registration is a Transporter of Waste:
Registration is a Transfer Facility:
Mexican Facility:

Facility Country:

Facility Status:

Type of Generator:

Company Name:

Facility County:

TNRCC Region:

TNRCC Facility ID :

Site Owner Tax ID :

Site Location Lat/Long :

Last Update to NOR Data :

Ind. waste permit # :

Mun waste permit # :

Not reported

Bellville, TX 77418 - 0847
USA

Not reported

Vic Burrer, Jr.
409-826-6639

35482

2003

10/30/1985

02/14/2001

TXD096027131

012627

Not reported

10549 W Little York, Houston, TX
28190

Industrial Inorganic Chemicals, NEC
Manufacturing

Yes

No

No

No

Does not represent a Maquiladora (Mexican Facility)
Not reported

Inactive

Industrial, LQG

Nita Industries Inc

Not reported

Not reported

012627

Not reported

Not reported

20040225

Not reported

Not reported

Non Notifier : No

Facility is STEERS Reporter : No

Fac Req to Submit Annual Waste Summary Rpt : No

Facility Involved In Recycling: No

Mailing Address: Bellville, TX 77418 - 0847
Mailing County: USA

Mailing Add 3:
Contact:
Contact Telephone Number:

Registration Number:

Year:

Registration Initial Notification Date:
Registration Last Amendment Date:
EPA Identification:

TNRCC Premit Number:

Revcr Has Monthly Reporting Requirement:

Description of Facility Site Location:

Not reported
Vic Burrer Jr
409-826-6639

35482

2004

10/30/1985

02/14/2001

TXD096027131

012627

3

10549 W Little York, Houston, TX
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
NITA INDUSTRIES INC (Continued) U001253698
Site Primary Standard Industrial Code: 28190

Registration is a Generator of Waste:
Registration is a Receivers of Waste:
Registration is a Transporter of Waste:
Registration is a Transfer Facility:
Mexican Facility:

Facility Country:

Facility Status:

Type of Generator:

Company Name:

Facility County:

TNRCC Region:

TNRCC Facility ID :

Site Owner Tax ID :

Site Location Lat/Long :

Last Update to NOR Data :

Ind. waste permit # :

Mun waste permit # :

Industrial Inorganic Chemicals, NEC
Manufacturing

Yes

No

No

No

Does not represent a Maquiladora (Mexican Facility)
Not reported

Inactive

Industrial, LQG

Nita Industries Inc

Not reported

Not reported

012627

Not reported

Not reported

20040225

Not reported

Not reported

Non Notifier : No
Facility is STEERS Reporter : No
Fac Req to Submit Annual Waste Summary Rpt : No
Facility Involved In Recycling: No
Mailing Address: Box 847
Bellville, TX 77418 - 0847
Mailing County: USA
Mailing Add 3: Box 847
Contact: Vic Burrer Jr

Contact Telephone Number:

Registration Number:

Year:

Registration Initial Notification Date:
Registration Last Amendment Date:
EPA Identification:

TNRCC Premit Number:

Revcr Has Monthly Reporting Requirement:

Description of Facility Site Location:
Site Primary Standard Industrial Code:

Registration is a Generator of Waste:
Registration is a Receivers of Waste:
Registration is a Transporter of Waste:
Registration is a Transfer Facility:
Mexican Facility:

Facility Country:

Facility Status:

Type of Generator:

Company Name:

Facility County:

TNRCC Region:

TNRCC Facility ID :

Site Owner Tax ID :

Site Location Lat/Long :

Last Update to NOR Data :

409-826-6639

35482

98-99

10/30/1985

06/23/1994

TXD096027131

Not reported

Not reported

10549 W Little York, Houston, TX
28190

Industrial Inorganic Chemicals, NEC
Manufacturing

Yes

No

No

No

Does not represent a Maquiladora (Mexican Facility)
Not reported

Inactive

Industrial, LQG

Nita Industries, Inc.

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

TC1716239.2s Page 46



Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NITA INDUSTRIES INC (Continued)

Ind. waste permit # :

Mun waste permit # :

Non Notifier :

Facility is STEERS Reporter :

Fac Req to Submit Annual Waste Summary Rpt :

Facility Involved In Recycling:
Mailing Address:

Mailing County:

Mailing Add 3:

Contact:

Contact Telephone Number:

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Bellville, TX 77418 - 0847
USA

Not reported

Vic Burrer, Jr.
409-826-6639

additional TX IHW detail in the EDR Site Report.

UST:
Facility ID: 0018787
Tank ID: 1
Tank Emptied: No
Capacity: 1800

Tank Material of Construction:
Pipe Material of Construction:
Other Materials of Construction:
Tank Status:

Tank Construction & Containment:
Pipe Construction & Containment:
Other Construction & Containment:
Compartment Substance Stored:
Compartment Other Substance:
Tank Release Detection Method:
Tank Release Method Detection II:
Tank Release Method Detection llI:

Other Tank Release Method Detection:

Tank Release Detection Variance :
Pipe Release Detection Method:

Other Pipe Release Detection Method :

Pipe Release Detection Variance :
Spill and Overfill Protection:
Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Other Corrosion Protection:
Vapor Recovery Equipment Status:
Equipment Installed Date:
Equipment Installer:

Contractor Registration Number:
Tank Registration Date:

Installer License Number:
Operator Name:

Operator Telephone number:
Operator Address:

Operator Address building:
Contact Operator Name:
Contact Operator title:

Contact Operator Phone:
Self-Certification date:
Signature Name:

Signature Title Name:

Signature Type Text:

Tank Installer:
Installation Date:
Status Date:
Unit ID:

Steel

Steel

Not reported

Removed from the Ground

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Gasoline

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

None

No Variance

Not reported

None

No Variance

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

None

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

05/08/1986

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

U001253698

Not reported
01/01/1970
08/28/1989
00048821
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NITA INDUSTRIES INC (Continued)

Certification Submitted Type:
Registration Self-Certification Flag:
Fees Self-Certification Flag:

Financial Assurance Self-Certification flag:
Technical standards Self-Certification flag:

UST Delivery Certificate Expiration Date:
Compartment letter:

Financial Responsibility Type:
Corrective Action Met Flag:

Third Party Met Flag:

Financial Assurance Beginning Date:
Piping Design & Ext. Containment 3 :
Piping Design & Ext. Containment 4 :
Type of Piping :

Internal Tank Lining Date :

Pipe Connectors and Valves 1 :

Pipe Connectors and Valves 2 :

Pipe Connectors and Valves 3 :

Other Tank Corrosion Protection Text:
Tank Corrosion Protection Variance :
Pipe Corrosion Protection 3 :

Pipe Corrosion Protection Variance :
Stage 2 Vapor Recry Equipment Status :
Stage 1 Equipment Installed Date :
Tank Tested :

Compartment Capacity :

Owner ID :

Owner Name :

Owner Address :

Owner Contact Telephone :

Owner Type :

Owner Amendment Reason Code :
Owner Amendment Date :

Owner Tax ID :

Number of Facilities reported by Owner :
Mail Undeliverable :

Bankruptcy In Effect :

# Of Underground Storage Tanks :

# Of Aboveground Storage Tanks :
Operator Effective Date :

Operator Type :

Owner Contact Name:

Date Registration Form Received :
Facility Type :

Name of Facility Manager :

Title of Facility Manager :

Facility Manager Phone :

Sign Name on Registration Form :
Title of Signer of Registration Form :
Date of Signature on Registration Form :
Number of USTs:

Number of ASTs:

Facility PO Box :

Owner PO Box :

Region Number :

Facility in Ozone non-attainment area :

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
00/00/0000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Cathodic Protection
No Variance

Not reported

No Variance

1

Not reported

Tested

0000000

09065

NITA INDUSTRIES INC
10549 W LITTLE YORK
HOUSTON, TX 77429
(713) 466-0081
Private or Corporate
Owner Name Changed
27/01/08

Not reported

0001

Not reported

Not reported

0001

0000

Not reported

Private or Corporate

08/86/05

None of the above, or unidentified
V. BURRER, JR.
PRES
7134660081

V BURRER JR
PRES

040386

0001

0000

Not reported

Not reported

12

YES

U001253698
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
C13 GAVLON INDUSTRIES INC FINDS 1000290387
10531 FISHER RD RCRA-LQG TXD192020204
<1/8 HOUSTON, TX 77041 Ind. Haz Waste
1 ft.
Site 2 of 5in cluster C
Relative:
Higher RCRAInfo:
Owner: WIESS G PARRY
Actual: (000) 000-0000
106 ft. EPA ID: TXD192020204
Contact: MARK A WHITEHAIR
(713) 466-3866
Classification:  Large Quantity Generator
TSDF Activities: Not reported
Violation Status: Violations exist
Regulation Violated: 335.9a1G
Area of Violation: Texas Solid Waste Rule
Date Violation Determined: 02/11/1999
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 02/11/1999
Enforcement Action: VERBAL INFORMAL
Enforcement Action Date: 01/28/1999

Penalty Type:

Regulation Violated:
Area of Violation:
Date Violation Determined:

Actual Date Achieved Compliance:

Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Action Date:
Penalty Type:

Regulation Violated:
Area of Violation:
Date Violation Determined:

Actual Date Achieved Compliance:

Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Action Date:
Penalty Type:

Regulation Violated:
Area of Violation:
Date Violation Determined:

Actual Date Achieved Compliance:

Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Action Date:
Penalty Type:

Regulation Violated:
Area of Violation:
Date Violation Determined:

Actual Date Achieved Compliance:

Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Action Date:
Penalty Type:

Regulation Violated:
Area of Violation:

Not reported

335.69a1A/265.174
GENERATOR-OTHER REQUIREMENTS
01/28/1999

02/11/1999

VERBAL INFORMAL
01/28/1999
Not reported

335.69a4/265.16

GENERATOR-OTHER REQUIREMENTS
01/28/1999

02/11/1999

VERBAL INFORMAL
01/28/1999
Not reported

335.69a4/265.35

GENERATOR-OTHER REQUIREMENTS
01/28/1999

02/11/1999

VERBAL INFORMAL
01/28/1999
Not reported

335.69a4/265.52

GENERATOR-OTHER REQUIREMENTS
01/28/1999

02/11/1999

VERBAL INFORMAL
01/28/1999
Not reported

335.69d2/262.34c1ii
GENERATOR-OTHER REQUIREMENTS
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
GAVLON INDUSTRIES INC (Continued) 1000290387
Date Violation Determined: 01/28/1999
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 02/11/1999
Enforcement Action: VERBAL INFORMAL
Enforcement Action Date: 01/28/1999
Penalty Type: Not reported
Regulation Violated: 335.475
Area of Violation: Texas Solid Waste Rule
Date Violation Determined: 01/28/1999
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 02/11/1999
Enforcement Action: VERBAL INFORMAL
Enforcement Action Date: 01/28/1999
Penalty Type: Not reported
Regulation Violated: 335.503a4 & 335.513
Area of Violation: Texas Solid Waste Rule
Date Violation Determined: 01/28/1999
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 02/11/1999
Enforcement Action: VERBAL INFORMAL
Enforcement Action Date: 01/28/1999
Penalty Type: Not reported
Regulation Violated: 335.6¢
Area of Violation: Texas Solid Waste Rule
Date Violation Determined: 01/28/1999
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 02/11/1999
Enforcement Action: VERBAL INFORMAL
Enforcement Action Date: 01/28/1999
Penalty Type: Not reported
Regulation Violated: 335.6h
Area of Violation: Texas Solid Waste Rule
Date Violation Determined: 01/28/1999
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 02/11/1999
Enforcement Action: VERBAL INFORMAL
Enforcement Action Date: 01/28/1999
Penalty Type: Not reported
There are 10 violation record(s) reported at this site:
Date of
Evaluation Area of Violation Compliance
Compliance Evaluation Inspection GENERATOR-OTHER REQUIREMENTS 19990211
GENERATOR-OTHER REQUIREMENTS 19990211
GENERATOR-OTHER REQUIREMENTS 19990211
GENERATOR-OTHER REQUIREMENTS 19990211
GENERATOR-OTHER REQUIREMENTS 19990211
Texas Solid Waste Rule 19990211
Texas Solid Waste Rule 19990211
Texas Solid Waste Rule 19990211
Texas Solid Waste Rule 19990211
Texas Solid Waste Rule 19990211
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Databa

EDR ID Number
se(s) EPA ID Number

GAVLON INDUSTRIES INC (Continued)

FINDS:

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act
(RCRA) program through the tracking of events and activities related to facilities that generate,
transport, and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA program staff to
track the naotification, permit, compliance, and corrective action activities required under RCRA.

TX IHW:
Registration Number:
Year:
Registration Initial Notification Date:
Registration Last Amendment Date:
EPA Identification:
TNRCC Premit Number:

Revcr Has Monthly Reporting Requirement:

Description of Facility Site Location:
Site Primary Standard Industrial Code:

Registration is a Generator of Waste:
Registration is a Receivers of Waste:
Registration is a Transporter of Waste:
Registration is a Transfer Facility:
Mexican Facility:

Facility Country:

Facility Status:

Type of Generator:

Company Name:

Facility County:

TNRCC Region:

TNRCC Facility ID :

Site Owner Tax ID :

Site Location Lat/Long :

Last Update to NOR Data :

Ind. waste permit # :

Mun waste permit # :

Non Notifier :

Facility is STEERS Reporter :

37451

1999

07/18/1986

02/18/1999

TXD192020204

Not reported

Not reported

10531 Fisher Road, Houston, TX
28510

Paints Varnishes Lacquers Enamels & Allied Prods
Manufacturing

Yes

No

No

No

1000290387

Does not represent a Maquiladora (Mexican Facility)

Not reported
Active
Industrial, LQG
Gavlon Industries
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Fac Req to Submit Annual Waste Summary Rpt : Not reported

Facility Involved In Recycling:
Mailing Address:

Mailing County:

Mailing Add 3:

Contact:

Contact Telephone Number:

Registration Number:

Year:

Registration Initial Notification Date:
Registration Last Amendment Date:
EPA Identification:

TNRCC Premit Number:

Revcr Has Monthly Reporting Requirement:

Description of Facility Site Location:
Site Primary Standard Industrial Code:

Not reported

10531 W Little York
Houston, TX 77041
USA

Not reported

Mark A. Whitehair
713-466-3866

37451

2000

07/18/1986

03/07/2000

TXD192020204

014122

Not reported

10531 Fisher Road, Houston, TX

28510

Paints Varnishes Lacquers Enamels & Allied Prods
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GAVLON INDUSTRIES INC (Continued)

Registration is a Generator of Waste:
Registration is a Receivers of Waste:
Registration is a Transporter of Waste:
Registration is a Transfer Facility:
Mexican Facility:

Facility Country:

Facility Status:

Type of Generator:

Company Name:

Facility County:

TNRCC Region:

TNRCC Facility ID :

Site Owner Tax ID :

Site Location Lat/Long :

Last Update to NOR Data :

Ind. waste permit # :

Mun waste permit # :

1000290387

Manufacturing
Yes

No

No

No

Does not represent a Maquiladora (Mexican Facility)
Not reported
Active

Industrial, LQG
Gavlon Industries
Not reported

Not reported
014122

Not reported

Not reported
20010223

Not reported

Not reported

Non Notifier : No

Facility is STEERS Reporter : Yes

Fac Req to Submit Annual Waste Summary Rpt : Yes
Facility Involved In Recycling: No

Mailing Address:

Mailing County:

Mailing Add 3:

Contact:

Contact Telephone Number:

Registration Number:

Year:

Registration Initial Notification Date:
Registration Last Amendment Date:
EPA Identification:

TNRCC Premit Number:

Revcr Has Monthly Reporting Requirement:

Description of Facility Site Location:
Site Primary Standard Industrial Code:

Registration is a Generator of Waste:
Registration is a Receivers of Waste:
Registration is a Transporter of Waste:
Registration is a Transfer Facility:
Mexican Facility:

Facility Country:

Facility Status:

Type of Generator:

Company Name:

Facility County:

TNRCC Region:

TNRCC Facility ID :

Site Owner Tax ID :

Site Location Lat/Long :

Last Update to NOR Data :

Ind. waste permit # :

Mun waste permit # :

10531 W Fisher Road
Houston, TX 77041
USA

Not reported

Mark A Whitehair
713-466-3866

37451

2001

07/18/1986

03/13/2002
TXD192020204

014122

Not reported

10531 Fisher Road, Houston, TX
28510

Paints & Allied Products
Manufacturing

Yes

No

No

No

Does not represent a Maquiladora (Mexican Facility)
Not reported

Active

Industrial, LQG

Gavlon Industries

Not reported

Not reported

014122

Not reported

Not reported

20020314

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GAVLON INDUSTRIES INC (Continued) 1000290387
Non Notifier : No
Facility is STEERS Reporter : Yes
Fac Req to Submit Annual Waste Summary Rpt : Yes
Facility Involved In Recycling: No

Mailing Address:

Mailing County:

Mailing Add 3:

Contact:

Contact Telephone Number:

Registration Number:

Year:

Registration Initial Notification Date:
Registration Last Amendment Date:
EPA Identification:

TNRCC Premit Number:

Revcr Has Monthly Reporting Requirement:

Description of Facility Site Location:
Site Primary Standard Industrial Code:

Registration is a Generator of Waste:
Registration is a Receivers of Waste:
Registration is a Transporter of Waste:
Registration is a Transfer Facility:
Mexican Facility:

Facility Country:

Facility Status:

Type of Generator:

Company Name:

Facility County:

TNRCC Region:

TNRCC Facility ID :

Site Owner Tax ID :

Site Location Lat/Long :

Last Update to NOR Data :

Ind. waste permit # :

Mun waste permit # :

10531 W Fisher Road
Houston, TX 77041
USA

Not reported

Mark A Whitehair
713-466-3866

37451

2003

07/18/1986

03/13/2002
TXD192020204

014122

Not reported

10531 Fisher Rd, Houston, TX
28510

Paints & Allied Products
Manufacturing

Yes

No

No

No

Does not represent a Maquiladora (Mexican Facility)

Not reported
Active
Industrial, LQG
Gavlon Industries Inc
Not reported
Not reported
014122

Not reported
Not reported
20020925

Not reported
Not reported

Non Notifier : No

Facility is STEERS Reporter : Yes

Fac Req to Submit Annual Waste Summary Rpt : Yes
Facility Involved In Recycling: No

Mailing Address:

Mailing County:

Mailing Add 3:

Contact:

Contact Telephone Number:

Registration Number:

Year:

Registration Initial Notification Date:
Registration Last Amendment Date:
EPA Identification:

TNRCC Premit Number:

Revcr Has Monthly Reporting Requirement:

10531 W Fisher Rd
Houston, TX 77041
USA

Not reported

Mark A Whitehair
713-466-3866

37451

98-99
07/18/1986
02/18/1999
TXD192020204
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GAVLON INDUSTRIES INC (Continued) 1000290387
Description of Facility Site Location: 10531 Fisher Road, Houston, TX
Site Primary Standard Industrial Code: 28510
Paints Varnishes Lacquers Enamels & Allied Prods
Manufacturing
Registration is a Generator of Waste: Yes
Registration is a Receivers of Waste: No
Registration is a Transporter of Waste: No
Registration is a Transfer Facility: No
Mexican Facility: Does not represent a Maquiladora (Mexican Facility)
Facility Country: Not reported
Facility Status: Active
Type of Generator: Industrial, LQG
Company Name: Gavlon Industries
Facility County: Not reported
TNRCC Region: Not reported
TNRCC Facility ID : Not reported
Site Owner Tax ID : Not reported
Site Location Lat/Long : Not reported
Last Update to NOR Data : Not reported
Ind. waste permit # : Not reported
Mun waste permit # : Not reported
Non Notifier : Not reported
Facility is STEERS Reporter : Not reported
Fac Req to Submit Annual Waste Summary Rpt : Not reported
Facility Involved In Recycling: Not reported
Mailing Address: 10531 W Little York
Houston, TX 77041
Mailing County: USA
Mailing Add 3: Not reported
Contact: Mark A. Whitehair
Contact Telephone Number: 713-466-3866
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional TX IHW detail in the EDR Site Report.
14 SPM HOUSTON MANUFACTURING RCRA-SQG 1000982552
7131 PERIMETER PARK FINDS TX0000941591
<1/8 HOUSTON, TX 77041 Ind. Haz Waste
1ft.
Relative: RCRAInfo:
Higher Owner: SPM HOUSTON
(713) 466-5563
Actual: EPA ID: TX0000941591
106 ft.
Contact: DENNIS NOGGLE

(713) 466-5563

Classification: ~ Small Quantity Generator
TSDF Activities: Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance

Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SPM HOUSTON MANUFACTURING (Continued) 1000982552

Violation Status: No violations found

FINDS:
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act
(RCRA) program through the tracking of events and activities related to facilities that generate,
transport, and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA program staff to

track the natification, permit, compliance,

TX IHW:

Registration Number:

Year:

Registration Initial Notification Date:
Registration Last Amendment Date:
EPA Identification:

TNRCC Premit Number:

Revcr Has Monthly Reporting Requirement:

Description of Facility Site Location:
Site Primary Standard Industrial Code:
Registration is a Generator of Waste:
Registration is a Receivers of Waste:
Registration is a Transporter of Waste:
Registration is a Transfer Facility:
Mexican Facility:

Facility Country:

Facility Status:

Type of Generator:

Company Name:

Facility County:

TNRCC Region:

TNRCC Facility ID :

Site Owner Tax ID :

Site Location Lat/Long :

Last Update to NOR Data :

Ind. waste permit # :

Mun waste permit # :

Non Notifier :

Facility is STEERS Reporter :

and corrective action activities required under RCRA.

83507

1999

10/05/1994

Not reported
TX0000941591
Not reported

Not reported

7131 Perimeter Park, Houston TX 77041
Not reported

Yes

No

No

No

Does not represent a Maquiladora (Mexican Facility)
Not reported
Active

Industrial, SQG
SPM Houston MFG
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Fac Req to Submit Annual Waste Summary Rpt : Not reported

Facility Involved In Recycling:
Mailing Address:

Mailing County:

Mailing Add 3:

Contact:

Contact Telephone Number:

Registration Number:

Year:

Registration Initial Notification Date:
Registration Last Amendment Date:
EPA Identification:

TNRCC Premit Number:

Revcr Has Monthly Reporting Requirement:

Description of Facility Site Location:
Site Primary Standard Industrial Code:

Not reported

7131 Perimeter Park
Houston, TX 77041
USA

Not reported

Dennis Noggle
713-466-5563

83507

2000

10/05/1994

07/27/2001

TX0000941591

100669

Not reported

7131 Perimeter Park Houston TX 77041
99990

Nonclassifiable Establishment
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SPM HOUSTON MANUFACTURING (Continued) 1000982552
Public Admin.
Registration is a Generator of Waste: Yes
Registration is a Receivers of Waste: No
Registration is a Transporter of Waste: No
Registration is a Transfer Facility: No

Mexican Facility:
Facility Country:
Facility Status:

Type of Generator:
Company Name:
Facility County:
TNRCC Region:
TNRCC Facility ID :
Site Owner Tax ID :
Site Location Lat/Long :
Last Update to NOR Data :
Ind. waste permit # :
Mun waste permit # :

Does not represent a Maquiladora (Mexican Facility)
Not reported
Active

Industrial, SQG
SPM Houston MFG
Not reported

Not reported
100669

Not reported

Not reported
20010727

Not reported

Not reported

Non Notifier : No
Facility is STEERS Reporter : No
Fac Req to Submit Annual Waste Summary Rpt : Yes
Facility Involved In Recycling: No

Mailing Address:

Mailing County:

Mailing Add 3:

Contact:

Contact Telephone Number:

Registration Number:

Year:

Registration Initial Notification Date:
Registration Last Amendment Date:
EPA Identification:

TNRCC Premit Number:

Revcr Has Monthly Reporting Requirement:

Description of Facility Site Location:
Site Primary Standard Industrial Code:

Registration is a Generator of Waste:
Registration is a Receivers of Waste:
Registration is a Transporter of Waste:
Registration is a Transfer Facility:
Mexican Facility:

Facility Country:

Facility Status:

Type of Generator:

Company Name:

Facility County:

TNRCC Region:

TNRCC Facility ID :

Site Owner Tax ID :

Site Location Lat/Long :

Last Update to NOR Data :

Ind. waste permit # :

Mun waste permit # :

7131 Perimeter Park
Houston, TX 77041
USA

Not reported

Dennis Noggle
713-466-5563

83507

2001

10/05/1994

07/27/2001

TX0000941591

100669

Not reported

7131 Perimeter Park Houston TX 77041
99990

Nonclassifiable Establishments
Nonclassifiable

Yes

No

No

No

Does not represent a Maquiladora (Mexican Facility)
Not reported

Active

Industrial, SQG

SPM Houston MFG

Not reported

Not reported

100669

Not reported

Not reported

20010727

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SPM HOUSTON MANUFACTURING (Continued) 1000982552
Non Notifier : No
Facility is STEERS Reporter : No
Fac Req to Submit Annual Waste Summary Rpt : Yes
Facility Involved In Recycling: No

Mailing Address:

Mailing County:

Mailing Add 3:

Contact:

Contact Telephone Number:

Registration Number:

Year:

Registration Initial Notification Date:
Registration Last Amendment Date:
EPA Identification:

TNRCC Premit Number:

Revcr Has Monthly Reporting Requirement:

Description of Facility Site Location:
Site Primary Standard Industrial Code:

Registration is a Generator of Waste:
Registration is a Receivers of Waste:
Registration is a Transporter of Waste:
Registration is a Transfer Facility:
Mexican Facility:

Facility Country:

Facility Status:

Type of Generator:

Company Name:

Facility County:

TNRCC Region:

TNRCC Facility ID :

Site Owner Tax ID :

Site Location Lat/Long :

Last Update to NOR Data :

Ind. waste permit # :

Mun waste permit # :

7131 Perimeter Park
Houston, TX 77041
USA

Not reported

Dennis Noggle
713-466-5563

83507

2001

10/05/1994

07/27/2001

TX0000941591

100669

Not reported

7131 Perimeter Park, Houston, TX
99990

Nonclassifiable Establishments
Nonclassifiable

Yes

No

No

No

Does not represent a Maquiladora (Mexican Facility)
Not reported

Active

Industrial, SQG

SPM Houston Manufacturing
Not reported

Not reported

100669

Not reported

Not reported

20020709

Not reported

Not reported

Non Notifier : No
Facility is STEERS Reporter : No
Fac Req to Submit Annual Waste Summary Rpt : Yes
Facility Involved In Recycling: No

Mailing Address:

Mailing County:

Mailing Add 3:

Contact:

Contact Telephone Number:

Registration Number:

Year:

Registration Initial Notification Date:
Registration Last Amendment Date:
EPA Identification:

TNRCC Premit Number:

Revcr Has Monthly Reporting Requirement:

7131 Perimeter Park
Houston, TX 77041
USA

Not reported

Dennis Noggle
713-466-5563

83507

2002
10/05/1994
07/27/2001
TX0000941591
100669

Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SPM HOUSTON MANUFACTURING (Continued)

Description of Facility Site Location:
Site Primary Standard Industrial Code:

Registration is a Generator of Waste:
Registration is a Receivers of Waste:
Registration is a Transporter of Waste:
Registration is a Transfer Facility:
Mexican Facility:

Facility Country:

Facility Status:

Type of Generator:

Company Name:

Facility County:

TNRCC Region:

TNRCC Facility ID :

Site Owner Tax ID :

Site Location Lat/Long :

Last Update to NOR Data :

Ind. waste permit # :

Mun waste permit # :

Non Notifier :

Facility is STEERS Reporter :

Fac Req to Submit Annual Waste Summary Rpt :

Facility Involved In Recycling:
Mailing Address:

Mailing County:

Mailing Add 3:

Contact:

Contact Telephone Number:

Registration Number:

Year:

Registration Initial Notification Date:
Registration Last Amendment Date:
EPA Identification:

TNRCC Premit Number:

Revcr Has Monthly Reporting Requirement:

Description of Facility Site Location:
Site Primary Standard Industrial Code:

Registration is a Generator of Waste:
Registration is a Receivers of Waste:
Registration is a Transporter of Waste:
Registration is a Transfer Facility:
Mexican Facility:

Facility Country:

Facility Status:

Type of Generator:

Company Name:

Facility County:

TNRCC Region:

TNRCC Facility ID :

Site Owner Tax ID :

Site Location Lat/Long :

7131 Perimeter Park, Houston, TX
99990

Nonclassifiable Establishments
Nonclassifiable

Yes

No

No

No

1000982552

Does not represent a Maquiladora (Mexican Facility)

Not reported
Active

Industrial, SQG
SPM Houston Manufacturing
Not reported

Not reported
100669

Not reported

Not reported
20020709

Not reported

Not reported

No

No

Yes
No

7131 Perimeter Park
Houston, TX 77041
USA

Not reported
Dennis Noggle
713-466-5563

83507

2003

10/05/1994

07/27/2001

TX0000941591

100669

Not reported

7131 Perimeter Park, Houston, TX
99990

Nonclassifiable Establishments
Nonclassifiable

Yes

No

No

No

Does not represent a Maquiladora (Mexican Facility)

Not reported

Active

Industrial, SQG

SPM Houston Manufacturing
Not reported

Not reported

100669

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SPM HOUSTON MANUFACTURING (Continued) 1000982552
Last Update to NOR Data : 20020709

Ind. waste permit # :
Mun waste permit # :

Not reported
Not reported

Non Notifier : No
Facility is STEERS Reporter : No
Fac Req to Submit Annual Waste Summary Rpt : Yes
Facility Involved In Recycling: No

Mailing Address:

Mailing County:

Mailing Add 3:

Contact:

Contact Telephone Number:

Registration Number:

Year:

Registration Initial Notification Date:
Registration Last Amendment Date:
EPA Identification:

TNRCC Premit Number:

Revcr Has Monthly Reporting Requirement:

Description of Facility Site Location:
Site Primary Standard Industrial Code:

Registration is a Generator of Waste:
Registration is a Receivers of Waste:
Registration is a Transporter of Waste:
Registration is a Transfer Facility:
Mexican Facility:

Facility Country:

Facility Status:

Type of Generator:

Company Name:

Facility County:

TNRCC Region:

TNRCC Facility ID :

Site Owner Tax ID :

Site Location Lat/Long :

Last Update to NOR Data :

Ind. waste permit # :

Mun waste permit # :

7131 Perimeter Park
Houston, TX 77041
USA

Not reported

Dennis Noggle
713-466-5563

83507

2004

10/05/1994

07/27/2001

TX0000941591

100669

9

7131 Perimeter Park, Houston, TX
99990

Nonclassifiable Establishments
Nonclassifiable

Yes

No

No

No

Does not represent a Maquiladora (Mexican Facility)
USA

Active

Industrial, SQG

SPM Houston Manufacturing
Not reported

Not reported

100669

Not reported

Not reported

20020709

Not reported

Not reported

Non Notifier : No
Facility is STEERS Reporter : No
Fac Req to Submit Annual Waste Summary Rpt : Yes
Facility Involved In Recycling: No

Mailing Address:

Mailing County:

Mailing Add 3:

Contact:

Contact Telephone Number:

Registration Number:

Year:

Registration Initial Notification Date:
Registration Last Amendment Date:

7131 Perimeter Park
Houston, TX 77041
USA

Not reported

Dennis Noggle
713-466-5563

83507
98-99
10/05/1994
Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SPM HOUSTON MANUFACTURING (Continued) 1000982552
EPA Identification: TX0000941591
TNRCC Premit Number: Not reported
Revcr Has Monthly Reporting Requirement:  Not reported
Description of Facility Site Location: 7131 Perimeter Park, Houston TX 77041
Site Primary Standard Industrial Code: Not reported
Registration is a Generator of Waste: Yes
Registration is a Receivers of Waste: No
Registration is a Transporter of Waste: No
Registration is a Transfer Facility: No
Mexican Facility: Does not represent a Maquiladora (Mexican Facility)
Facility Country: Not reported
Facility Status: Active
Type of Generator: Industrial, SQG
Company Name: SPM Houston MFG
Facility County: Not reported
TNRCC Region: Not reported
TNRCC Facility ID : Not reported
Site Owner Tax ID : Not reported
Site Location Lat/Long : Not reported
Last Update to NOR Data : Not reported
Ind. waste permit # : Not reported
Mun waste permit # : Not reported
Non Notifier : Not reported
Facility is STEERS Reporter : Not reported
Fac Req to Submit Annual Waste Summary Rpt : Not reported
Facility Involved In Recycling: Not reported
Mailing Address: 7131 Perimeter Park
Houston, TX 77041
Mailing County: USA
Mailing Add 3: Not reported
Contact: Dennis Noggle
Contact Telephone Number: 713-466-5563
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional TX IHW detail in the EDR Site Report.
C15 A&S BUILDING SYSTEMS INC RCRA-SQG 1000104822
10555 FISHER ROAD FINDS TXD093577260
<1/8 HOUSTON, TX 77041
1 ft.
Site 3 of 5in cluster C
Relative:
Higher RCRAINfo:
Owner: BISON DEVELOPMENT CO
Actual: (806) 355-8253
106 ft. EPA ID: TXD093577260
Contact: JACK PAYNE

(713) 466-7521

Classification:  Small Quantity Generator
TSDF Activities: Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A&S BUILDING SYSTEMS INC (Continued) 1000104822
Violation Status: Violations exist
Regulation Violated: 335.10B6
Area of Violation: TXSMR
Date Violation Determined: 01/24/1989
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 04/13/1989
Enforcement Action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement Action Date: 03/15/1989
Penalty Type: Not reported
Regulation Violated: 335.6C .9A1 .9A2
Area of Violation: Texas Solid Waste Rule
Date Violation Determined: 01/24/1989
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 04/13/1989
Enforcement Action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement Action Date: 03/15/1989
Penalty Type: Not reported
Regulation Violated: 335.69 & 335.69B
Area of Violation: GENERATOR-OTHER REQUIREMENTS
Date Violation Determined: 01/24/1989
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 04/13/1989
Enforcement Action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement Action Date: 03/15/1989
Penalty Type: Not reported
Regulation Violated: 265.174
Area of Violation: GENERATOR-OTHER REQUIREMENTS
Date Violation Determined: 01/24/1989
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 04/13/1989
Enforcement Action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement Action Date: 03/15/1989
Penalty Type: Not reported
There are 4 violation record(s) reported at this site:
Date of
Evaluation Area of Violation Compliance
Other Evaluation TXSMR 19890413
Texas Solid Waste Rule 19890413
GENERATOR-OTHER REQUIREMENTS 19890413
GENERATOR-OTHER REQUIREMENTS 19890413

FINDS:

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:
RCRAInNfo is a national information system that supports the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act
(RCRA) program through the tracking of events and activities related to facilities that generate,
transport, and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA program staff to
track the notification, permit, compliance, and corrective action activities required under RCRA.
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
C16 A & S STEEL BUILDINGS UST U001292040
10555 W LITTLE YORK N/A
<1/8 HOUSTON, TX 77040
1 ft.
Site 4 of 5in cluster C
Relative:
Higher UST:
Facility ID: 0062909 Tank Installer: Not reported
Actual: Tank ID: 1 Installation Date: 01/01/1969
106 ft. Tank Emptied: No Status Date: 06/16/1992
Capacity: 2000 Unit ID: 00145553

Tank Material of Construction:
Pipe Material of Construction:
Other Materials of Construction:
Tank Status:

Tank Construction & Containment:
Pipe Construction & Containment:
Other Construction & Containment:
Compartment Substance Stored:
Compartment Other Substance:
Tank Release Detection Method:
Tank Release Method Detection II:
Tank Release Method Detection llI:
Other Tank Release Method Detection:
Tank Release Detection Variance :
Pipe Release Detection Method:
Other Pipe Release Detection Method :
Pipe Release Detection Variance :
Spill and Overfill Protection:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Other Corrosion Protection:

Vapor Recovery Equipment Status:
Equipment Installed Date:
Equipment Installer:

Contractor Registration Number:
Tank Registration Date:

Installer License Number:
Operator Name:

Operator Telephone number:
Operator Address:

Operator Address building:
Contact Operator Name:

Contact Operator title:

Contact Operator Phone:
Self-Certification date:

Signature Name:

Signature Title Name:

Signature Type Text:

Certification Submitted Type:
Registration Self-Certification Flag:
Fees Self-Certification Flag:

Financial Assurance Self-Certification flag:
Technical standards Self-Certification flag:

UST Delivery Certificate Expiration Date:
Compartment letter:

Financial Responsibility Type:
Corrective Action Met Flag:

Third Party Met Flag:

Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Removed from the Ground
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
EMPTY

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
None

No Variance
Not reported
None

No Variance
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
None

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
04/29/1992
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
A & S STEEL BUILDINGS (Continued) U001292040
Financial Assurance Beginning Date: Not reported
Piping Design & Ext. Containment 3 : Not reported
Piping Design & Ext. Containment 4 : Not reported
Type of Piping : Not reported
Internal Tank Lining Date : 00/00/0000
Pipe Connectors and Valves 1 : Not reported
Pipe Connectors and Valves 2 : Not reported
Pipe Connectors and Valves 3 : Not reported
Other Tank Corrosion Protection Text: None
Tank Corrosion Protection Variance : No Variance
Pipe Corrosion Protection 3 : Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection Variance : No Variance
Stage 2 Vapor Recry Equipment Status :  Not reported
Stage 1 Equipment Installed Date : Not reported
Tank Tested : Tested
Compartment Capacity : 0000000
Owner ID : 38339
Owner Name : BISON DEVELOPMENT COMPANY
Owner Address : AMARILLO, TX 79114
Owner Contact Telephone : (806) 355-8253
Owner Type : Private or Corporate
Owner Amendment Reason Code : 000
Owner Amendment Date : Not reported
Owner Tax ID : Not reported
Number of Facilities reported by Owner : 0001
Mail Undeliverable : Not reported
Bankruptcy In Effect : Not reported
# Of Underground Storage Tanks : 0001
# Of Aboveground Storage Tanks : 0000
Operator Effective Date : Not reported
Operator Type : Private or Corporate
Owner Contact Name: BILLY ATTEBURY
Date Registration Form Received : 29/92/04
Facility Type : Indus/Chem/Mfg Plant
Name of Facility Manager : SECURITY GUARDS
Title of Facility Manager : Not reported
Facility Manager Phone : 7138966992
Sign Name on Registration Form : WILLIAM A ATTEBURY
Title of Signer of Registration Form : VP
Date of Signature on Registration Form : 042192
Number of USTs: 0001
Number of ASTs: 0000
Facility PO Box : Not reported
Owner PO Box : PO BOX 7446
Region Number : 12
Facility in Ozone non-attainment area : YES
C17 NITA INDUSTRIES INC RCRA-SQG 1000142720
10549 W LITTLE YORK FINDS TXD096027131
<1/8 HOUSTON, TX 77041 Ind. Haz Waste
1ft.
Site 5 of 5in cluster C
Relative:
Higher
Actual:
106 ft.
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

NITA INDUSTRIES INC (Continued)

RCRAInfo:

Contact: Not reported

Classification: ~ Small Quantity Generator
TSDF Activities: Not reported

Violation Status: No violations found

FINDS:
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act
(RCRA) program through the tracking of events and activities related to facilities that generate,
transport, and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA program staff to

track the natification, permit, compliance,

TX IHW:

Registration Number:

Year:

Registration Initial Notification Date:
Registration Last Amendment Date:
EPA Identification:

TNRCC Premit Number:

Revcr Has Monthly Reporting Requirement:

Description of Facility Site Location:
Site Primary Standard Industrial Code:

Registration is a Generator of Waste:
Registration is a Receivers of Waste:
Registration is a Transporter of Waste:
Registration is a Transfer Facility:
Mexican Facility:

Facility Country:

Facility Status:

Type of Generator:

Company Name:

Facility County:

TNRCC Region:

TNRCC Facility ID :

Site Owner Tax ID :

Site Location Lat/Long :

Last Update to NOR Data :

Ind. waste permit # :

Mun waste permit # :

1000142720

and corrective action activities required under RCRA.

35482

2000

10/30/1985

02/14/2001

TXD096027131

012627

Not reported

10549 W Little York, Houston, TX
28190

Industrial Inorganic Chemicals, NEC
Manufacturing

Yes

No

No

No

Does not represent a Maquiladora (Mexican Facility)
Not reported

Inactive

Industrial, LQG

NITA INDUSTRIES INC

Not reported

Not reported

012627

Not reported

Not reported

20010323

Not reported

Not reported

Non Notifier : No

Facility is STEERS Reporter : No

Fac Req to Submit Annual Waste Summary Rpt : Yes

Facility Involved In Recycling: No

Mailing Address: Bellville, TX 77418 - 0847
Mailing County: USA

Mailing Add 3:
Contact:
Contact Telephone Number:

Registration Number:
Year:
Registration Initial Notification Date:

Not reported
Vic Burrer Jr
409-826-6639

35482

2001
10/30/1985
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NITA INDUSTRIES INC (Continued) 1000142720
Registration Last Amendment Date: 02/14/2001
EPA Identification: TXD096027131
TNRCC Premit Number: 012627

Revcr Has Monthly Reporting Requirement:

Description of Facility Site Location:
Site Primary Standard Industrial Code:

Registration is a Generator of Waste:
Registration is a Receivers of Waste:
Registration is a Transporter of Waste:
Registration is a Transfer Facility:
Mexican Facility:

Facility Country:

Facility Status:

Type of Generator:

Company Name:

Facility County:

TNRCC Region:

TNRCC Facility ID :

Site Owner Tax ID :

Site Location Lat/Long :

Last Update to NOR Data :

Ind. waste permit # :

Mun waste permit # :

Not reported

10549 W Little York, Houston, TX
28190

Industrial Inorganic Chemicals, NEC
Manufacturing

Yes

No

No

No

Does not represent a Maquiladora (Mexican Facility)
Not reported

Inactive

Industrial, LQG

NITA INDUSTRIES INC

Not reported

Not reported

012627

Not reported

Not reported

20010323

Not reported

Not reported

Non Notifier : No

Facility is STEERS Reporter : No

Fac Req to Submit Annual Waste Summary Rpt : Yes

Facility Involved In Recycling: No

Mailing Address: Bellville, TX 77418 - 0847
Mailing County: USA

Mailing Add 3:
Contact:
Contact Telephone Number:

Registration Number:

Year:

Registration Initial Notification Date:
Registration Last Amendment Date:
EPA Identification:

TNRCC Premit Number:

Revcr Has Monthly Reporting Requirement:

Description of Facility Site Location:
Site Primary Standard Industrial Code:

Registration is a Generator of Waste:
Registration is a Receivers of Waste:
Registration is a Transporter of Waste:
Registration is a Transfer Facility:
Mexican Facility:

Facility Country:

Facility Status:

Type of Generator:

Company Name:

Facility County:

TNRCC Region:

Not reported
Vic Burrer Jr
409-826-6639

35482

2002

10/30/1985

02/14/2001

TXD096027131

012627

Not reported

10549 W Little York, Houston, TX
28190

Industrial Inorganic Chemicals, NEC
Manufacturing

Yes

No

No

No

Does not represent a Maquiladora (Mexican Facility)
Not reported

Inactive

Industrial, LQG

NITA INDUSTRIES INC

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NITA INDUSTRIES INC (Continued) 1000142720
TNRCC Facility ID : 012627
Site Owner Tax ID : Not reported
Site Location Lat/Long : Not reported
Last Update to NOR Data : 20010323
Ind. waste permit # : Not reported
Mun waste permit # : Not reported
Non Notifier : No
Facility is STEERS Reporter : No
Fac Req to Submit Annual Waste Summary Rpt : Yes
Facility Involved In Recycling: No
Mailing Address: Bellville, TX 77418 - 0847
Mailing County: USA
Mailing Add 3: Not reported
Contact: Vic Burrer Jr
Contact Telephone Number: 409-826-6639
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional TX IHW detail in the EDR Site Report.
18 AKZO COATINGS INC RCRA-SQG 1004786293
South 6630 ROXBURGH DR STE 140 FINDS TXD988066593
<1/8 HOUSTON, TX 77041
636 ft.
Relative: RCRAInfo:
Lower Owner: COLDWELL BANKER
000000000
Actual: EPA ID: TXD988066593
102 ft.
Contact: TOM MORELAND
(713) 937-6056
Classification: ~ Small Quantity Generator
TSDF Activities: Not reported
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act
(RCRA) program through the tracking of events and activities related to facilities that generate,
transport, and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA program staff to
track the naotification, permit, compliance, and corrective action activities required under RCRA.
19 TD INDUSTRIES INC UST U001287940
West 6950 W SAM HOUSTON NORTH PKWY N/A
1/8-1/4 HOUSTON, TX 77041
828 ft.
Relative: UST:
Higher Facility ID: 0058159 Tank Installer: Not reported
Tank ID: 2 Installation Date: Not reported
Actual: Tank Emptied: No Status Date: 07/02/1991
107 ft. Capacity: 6000 Unit ID: 00139005
Tank Material of Construction: Not reported
Pipe Material of Construction: Not reported
Other Materials of Construction: Not reported
Tank Status: Removed from the Ground
Tank Construction & Containment: Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

TD INDUSTRIES INC (Continued)

Pipe Construction & Containment:
Other Construction & Containment:
Compartment Substance Stored:
Compartment Other Substance:
Tank Release Detection Method:
Tank Release Method Detection II:
Tank Release Method Detection llI:
Other Tank Release Method Detection:
Tank Release Detection Variance :
Pipe Release Detection Method:
Other Pipe Release Detection Method :
Pipe Release Detection Variance :
Spill and Overfill Protection:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Other Corrosion Protection:

Vapor Recovery Equipment Status:
Equipment Installed Date:
Equipment Installer:

Contractor Registration Number:
Tank Registration Date:

Installer License Number:

Operator Name:

Operator Telephone number:
Operator Address:

Operator Address building:

Contact Operator Name:

Contact Operator title:

Contact Operator Phone:
Self-Certification date:

Signature Name:

Signature Title Name:

Signature Type Text:

Certification Submitted Type:
Registration Self-Certification Flag:
Fees Self-Certification Flag:

Financial Assurance Self-Certification flag:
Technical standards Self-Certification flag:

UST Delivery Certificate Expiration Date:
Compartment letter:

Financial Responsibility Type:
Corrective Action Met Flag:

Third Party Met Flag:

Financial Assurance Beginning Date:
Piping Design & Ext. Containment 3 :
Piping Design & Ext. Containment 4 :
Type of Piping :

Internal Tank Lining Date :

Pipe Connectors and Valves 1 :

Pipe Connectors and Valves 2 :

Pipe Connectors and Valves 3 :

Other Tank Corrosion Protection Text:
Tank Corrosion Protection Variance :
Pipe Corrosion Protection 3 :

Pipe Corrosion Protection Variance :
Stage 2 Vapor Recry Equipment Status :
Stage 1 Equipment Installed Date :

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
EMPTY

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
None

No Variance
Not reported
None

No Variance
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
None

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
04/30/1991
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
00/00/0000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
None

No Variance
Not reported
No Variance
Not reported
Not reported

u001287940
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

TD INDUSTRIES INC (Continued)

Tank Tested :

Compartment Capacity :

Owner ID :

Owner Name :

Owner Address :

Owner Contact Telephone :

Owner Type :

Owner Amendment Reason Code :
Owner Amendment Date :

Owner Tax ID :

Number of Facilities reported by Owner :

Mail Undeliverable :

Bankruptcy In Effect :

# Of Underground Storage Tanks :
# Of Aboveground Storage Tanks :
Operator Effective Date :

Operator Type :

Owner Contact Name:

Date Registration Form Received :
Facility Type :

Name of Facility Manager :

Title of Facility Manager :

Facility Manager Phone :

Sign Name on Registration Form :
Title of Signer of Registration Form :

Date of Signature on Registration Form :

Number of USTs:

Number of ASTs:

Facility PO Box :

Owner PO Box :

Region Number :

Facility in Ozone non-attainment area :

Facility ID: 0058159
Tank ID: 1

Tank Emptied: Yes
Capacity: 6000

Tank Material of Construction:

Pipe Material of Construction:

Other Materials of Construction:

Tank Status:

Tank Construction & Containment:
Pipe Construction & Containment:
Other Construction & Containment:
Compartment Substance Stored:
Compartment Other Substance:

Tank Release Detection Method:

Tank Release Method Detection II:
Tank Release Method Detection lIl:
Other Tank Release Method Detection:
Tank Release Detection Variance :
Pipe Release Detection Method:

Other Pipe Release Detection Method :
Pipe Release Detection Variance :
Spill and Overfill Protection:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Not reported
0000000

01247

TD INDUSTRIES
DALLAS, TX 75381
(214) 888-9550
Private or Corporate
Owner Name Changed
17/01/10
17507094369

0004

Not reported

Not reported

0009

0000

Not reported
Private or Corporate
RAY PRACHYL
30/91/04

Other

RAY PRACHYL
Not reported
2148889550

RAY PRACHYL
MGR-ADMIN
042491

0002

0000

Not reported

PO BOX 819060
12

YES

Tank Installer:

Installation Date:

Status Date:
Unit ID:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Removed from the Ground

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

EMPTY

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

None

No Variance

Not reported

None

No Variance

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
07/02/1991
00139006

u001287940
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
TD INDUSTRIES INC (Continued) u001287940
Other Corrosion Protection: None

Vapor Recovery Equipment Status:
Equipment Installed Date:
Equipment Installer:

Contractor Registration Number:
Tank Registration Date:

Installer License Number:
Operator Name:

Operator Telephone number:
Operator Address:

Operator Address building:
Contact Operator Name:

Contact Operator title:

Contact Operator Phone:
Self-Certification date:

Signature Name:

Signature Title Name:

Signature Type Text:

Certification Submitted Type:
Registration Self-Certification Flag:
Fees Self-Certification Flag:

Financial Assurance Self-Certification flag:
Technical standards Self-Certification flag:

UST Delivery Certificate Expiration Date:
Compartment letter:

Financial Responsibility Type:
Corrective Action Met Flag:

Third Party Met Flag:

Financial Assurance Beginning Date:
Piping Design & Ext. Containment 3 :
Piping Design & Ext. Containment 4 :
Type of Piping :

Internal Tank Lining Date :

Pipe Connectors and Valves 1 :

Pipe Connectors and Valves 2 :

Pipe Connectors and Valves 3 :

Other Tank Corrosion Protection Text:
Tank Corrosion Protection Variance :
Pipe Corrosion Protection 3 :

Pipe Corrosion Protection Variance :
Stage 2 Vapor Recry Equipment Status :
Stage 1 Equipment Installed Date :
Tank Tested :

Compartment Capacity :

Owner ID :

Owner Name :

Owner Address :

Owner Contact Telephone :

Owner Type :

Owner Amendment Reason Code :
Owner Amendment Date :

Owner Tax ID :

Number of Facilities reported by Owner :
Mail Undeliverable :

Bankruptcy In Effect :

# Of Underground Storage Tanks :

# Of Aboveground Storage Tanks :

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
04/30/1991

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
00/00/0000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
None

No Variance
Not reported
No Variance
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0000000
01247

TD INDUSTRIES
DALLAS, TX 75381
(214) 888-9550
Private or Corporate
Owner Name Changed
17/01/10
17507094369
0004

Not reported
Not reported
0009

0000
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TD INDUSTRIES INC (Continued) u001287940
Operator Effective Date : Not reported
Operator Type : Private or Corporate
Owner Contact Name: RAY PRACHYL
Date Registration Form Received : 30/91/04
Facility Type : Other
Name of Facility Manager : RAY PRACHYL
Title of Facility Manager : Not reported
Facility Manager Phone : 2148889550
Sign Name on Registration Form : RAY PRACHYL
Title of Signer of Registration Form : MGR-ADMIN
Date of Signature on Registration Form : 042491
Number of USTs: 0002
Number of ASTs: 0000
Facility PO Box : Not reported
Owner PO Box : PO BOX 819060
Region Number : 12
Facility in Ozone non-attainment area : YES
20 VAN LEEUWEN PIPE AND TUBE CORP UST U001253680
NW 15333 HEMPSTEAD RD N/A
1/8-1/4 HOUSTON, TX 77040
995 ft.
Relative: UsT:
Higher Facility ID: 0018766 Tank Installer: Not reported
Tank ID: 1 Installation Date: 01/01/1979
Actual: Tank Emptied: No Status Date: 04/24/2001
109 ft. Capacity: 8000 Unit ID: 00048771

Tank Material of Construction:

Pipe Material of Construction:
Other Materials of Construction:
Tank Status:

Tank Construction & Containment:
Pipe Construction & Containment:
Other Construction & Containment:
Compartment Substance Stored:
Compartment Other Substance:
Tank Release Detection Method:
Tank Release Method Detection II:
Tank Release Method Detection III:
Other Tank Release Method Detection:
Tank Release Detection Variance :
Pipe Release Detection Method:
Other Pipe Release Detection Method :
Pipe Release Detection Variance :
Spill and Overfill Protection:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Other Corrosion Protection:

Vapor Recovery Equipment Status:
Equipment Installed Date:
Equipment Installer:

Contractor Registration Number:
Tank Registration Date:

Installer License Number:

Operator Name:

Operator Telephone number:
Operator Address:

Operator Address building:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Removed from the Ground
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Diesel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
None

No Variance
Not reported
None

No Variance
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
None

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
05/08/1986
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

VAN LEEUWEN PIPE AND TUBE CORP (Continued)

Contact Operator Name:

Contact Operator title:

Contact Operator Phone:
Self-Certification date:

Signature Name:

Signature Title Name:

Signature Type Text:

Certification Submitted Type:
Registration Self-Certification Flag:
Fees Self-Certification Flag:

Financial Assurance Self-Certification flag:
Technical standards Self-Certification flag:

UST Delivery Certificate Expiration Date:
Compartment letter:

Financial Responsibility Type:
Corrective Action Met Flag:

Third Party Met Flag:

Financial Assurance Beginning Date:
Piping Design & Ext. Containment 3 :
Piping Design & Ext. Containment 4 :
Type of Piping :

Internal Tank Lining Date :

Pipe Connectors and Valves 1 :

Pipe Connectors and Valves 2 :

Pipe Connectors and Valves 3 :

Other Tank Corrosion Protection Text:
Tank Corrosion Protection Variance :
Pipe Corrosion Protection 3 :

Pipe Corrosion Protection Variance :
Stage 2 Vapor Recry Equipment Status :
Stage 1 Equipment Installed Date :
Tank Tested :

Compartment Capacity :

Owner ID :

Owner Name :

Owner Address :

Owner Contact Telephone :

Owner Type :

Owner Amendment Reason Code :
Owner Amendment Date :

Owner Tax ID :

Number of Facilities reported by Owner :
Mail Undeliverable :

Bankruptcy In Effect :

# Of Underground Storage Tanks :

# Of Aboveground Storage Tanks :
Operator Effective Date :

Operator Type :

Owner Contact Name:

Date Registration Form Received :
Facility Type :

Name of Facility Manager :

Title of Facility Manager :

Facility Manager Phone :

Sign Name on Registration Form :
Title of Signer of Registration Form :
Date of Signature on Registration Form :

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
00/00/0000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

None

No Variance

Not reported

No Variance

Not reported

Not reported
Tested

0000000

09049

VAN LEEUWEN PIPE AND TUBE CORP
HOUSTON, TX 77240
(713) 466-9966
Corporation
Owner Name Changed
27/01/08
17418309674
0001

Not reported

Not reported

0002

0000

Not reported
Corporation
COLLEEN ESTES
08/86/05

None of the above, or unidentified
COLLEEN ESTES
CFO
713-466-9966

G KENNEDY

VP

040386

U001253680
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

VAN LEEUWEN PIPE AND TUBE CORP (Continued)

Number of USTs:

Number of ASTs:

Facility PO Box :

Owner PO Box :

Region Number :

Facility in Ozone non-attainment area :

Facility ID: 0018766
Tank ID: 2

Tank Emptied: No
Capacity: 8000

Tank Material of Construction:
Pipe Material of Construction:
Other Materials of Construction:
Tank Status:

Tank Construction & Containment:
Pipe Construction & Containment:
Other Construction & Containment:
Compartment Substance Stored:
Compartment Other Substance:
Tank Release Detection Method:
Tank Release Method Detection II:
Tank Release Method Detection IIl:
Other Tank Release Method Detection:
Tank Release Detection Variance :
Pipe Release Detection Method:
Other Pipe Release Detection Method :
Pipe Release Detection Variance :
Spill and Overfill Protection:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Other Corrosion Protection:

Vapor Recovery Equipment Status:
Equipment Installed Date:
Equipment Installer:

Contractor Registration Number:
Tank Registration Date:

Installer License Number:
Operator Name:

Operator Telephone number:
Operator Address:

Operator Address building:
Contact Operator Name:

Contact Operator title:

Contact Operator Phone:
Self-Certification date:

Signature Name:

Signature Title Name:

Signature Type Text:

Certification Submitted Type:
Registration Self-Certification Flag:
Fees Self-Certification Flag:

Financial Assurance Self-Certification flag:
Technical standards Self-Certification flag:

UST Delivery Certificate Expiration Date:
Compartment letter:
Financial Responsibility Type:

0002

0000

Not reported
PO BOX 40904
12

YES

Tank Installer:
Installation Date:
Status Date:
Unit ID:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Removed from the Ground

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Diesel

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

None

No Variance

Not reported

None

No Variance

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

None

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

05/08/1986

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

U001253680

Not reported
01/01/1981
04/24/2001
00048772
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

VAN LEEUWEN PIPE AND TUBE CORP (Continued)

Corrective Action Met Flag:

Third Party Met Flag:

Financial Assurance Beginning Date:
Piping Design & Ext. Containment 3 :
Piping Design & Ext. Containment 4 :
Type of Piping :

Internal Tank Lining Date :

Pipe Connectors and Valves 1 :

Pipe Connectors and Valves 2 :

Pipe Connectors and Valves 3 :
Other Tank Corrosion Protection Text:
Tank Corrosion Protection Variance :
Pipe Corrosion Protection 3 :

Pipe Corrosion Protection Variance :

Stage 2 Vapor Recry Equipment Status :

Stage 1 Equipment Installed Date :
Tank Tested :

Compartment Capacity :

Owner ID :

Owner Name :

Owner Address :

Owner Contact Telephone :
Owner Type :

Owner Amendment Reason Code :
Owner Amendment Date :

Owner Tax ID :

Number of Facilities reported by Owner :

Mail Undeliverable :

Bankruptcy In Effect :

# Of Underground Storage Tanks :
# Of Aboveground Storage Tanks :
Operator Effective Date :

Operator Type :

Owner Contact Name:

Date Registration Form Received :
Facility Type :

Name of Facility Manager :

Title of Facility Manager :

Facility Manager Phone :

Sign Name on Registration Form :
Title of Signer of Registration Form :

Date of Signature on Registration Form :

Number of USTs:

Number of ASTs:

Facility PO Box :

Owner PO Box :

Region Number :

Facility in Ozone non-attainment area :

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
00/00/0000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

None

No Variance

Not reported

No Variance

Not reported

Not reported
Tested

0000000

09049

VAN LEEUWEN PIPE AND TUBE CORP
HOUSTON, TX 77240
(713) 466-9966
Corporation
Owner Name Changed
27/01/08
17418309674
0001

Not reported

Not reported

0002

0000

Not reported
Corporation
COLLEEN ESTES
08/86/05

None of the above, or unidentified
COLLEEN ESTES
CFO
713-466-9966

G KENNEDY

VP

040386

0002

0000

Not reported

PO BOX 40904
12

YES

U001253680
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
21 VALERO CORNER STORE 1406 UST U001293984
WSW 6666 W SAM HOUSTON PKWY N N/A
1/8-1/4 HOUSTON, TX 77041
1008 ft.
Relative: UST:
Higher Facility ID: 0059205 Tank Installer: Not reported
Tank ID: 2 Installation Date: 03/01/1991
Actual: Tank Emptied: No Status Date: Not reported
107 ft. Capacity: 12000 Unit ID: 00140186

Tank Material of Construction:

Pipe Material of Construction:
Other Materials of Construction:
Tank Status:

Tank Construction & Containment:
Pipe Construction & Containment:
Other Construction & Containment:
Compartment Substance Stored:
Compartment Other Substance:
Tank Release Detection Method:
Tank Release Method Detection II:
Tank Release Method Detection IIl:
Other Tank Release Method Detection:
Tank Release Detection Variance :
Pipe Release Detection Method:
Pipe Release Detection Method Il:
Other Pipe Release Detection Method :
Pipe Release Detection Variance :
Spill and Overfill Protection:

Spill and Overfill Protection II:

Spill and Overfill Protection IlI:
Tank Corrosion Protection:

Tank Corrosion Protection II:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Other Corrosion Protection:

Vapor Recovery Equipment Status:
Equipment Installed Date:
Equipment Installer:

Contractor Registration Number:
Tank Registration Date:

Installer License Number:

Operator Name:

Operator Telephone number:
Operator Address:

Operator Address building:
Contact Operator Name:
Contact Operator title:
Contact Operator Phone:
Self-Certification date:
Signature Name:

Signature Title Name:
Signature Type Text:
Certification Submitted Type:
Registration Self-Certification Flag:
Fees Self-Certification Flag:

Financial Assu